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General Performance Index®

(GPI: General Performance Index): "It is an in-
dex that measures the performance that a ten-
nis player has had in a given period of time."
This index, not shown here, is used to make

the "General Performance Ranking© or GPI

Ranking©".

This index considers, for its calculation, a
number of aspects such as the number of
played matches and won, the serves, the
points won with the serves, the returns, the
break points (saved and won) and the tie-
breaks. Once the indexes are calculated for a
given period of time, the 2019 season in this
case, these indexes (not shown here) are
sorted from the highest to the lowest and a
ranking is established. This ranking is the

General Performance Ranking® or GPI

Ranking©, which is used to order players by
performance in the analyzed season. As al-
ready mentioned in other articles, the ATP
Ranking must not necessarily coincide with
the General Performance Ranking®, in fact,

1 Report elaboration based on data from official Websites:
www.AusOpen.com

www.RolandGarros.com

www.Wimbledon.com

www.USopen.org

www.ATPtour.com

www.DavisCup.com

www.LaverCup.com

this rarely happens. This General Perfor-

mance Ranking© is very useful because it al-
lows analyzing and quantifying the perfor-
mance of an athlete in relation to the other
players over a period of time.

The best performance of the season has been
achieved by the young Russian Daniil Med-
vedev (RUS), making him the No. 1 in the
General Performance Ranking© or GPI
Ranking© of the 2019 season. The GPI Rank-

ing© podium is completed by Stefanos Tsitsi-
pas (GRE) and Novak Djokovic (SRB) (Table
2, p.10). Other players highlighted in the GPI

Ranking© have been Rafael Nadal (ESP),
Roger Federer (SUI), Dominic Thiem (AUT),
Alexander Zverev (GER), Matteo Berrettini
(ITA), Diego Schwartzman (ARG) and the
young Canadian Denis Shapovalov (CAN)

whom complete the Top 10 of the GPI Rank-

ing®.

2 National Tennis Coach (Argentine Tennis Association), Bachelor of Business Administration, Certified Public Accountant,
Post grades of Finance Management and Capital Markets, Master of Business Administration (IAE Business School, Austral

University, Buenos Aires, Argentina).
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The following categories of tournament, which
correspond to the 2019 season, have been in-
cluded for the determination of the Top 150 of

the General Performance Ranking© or GPI

Ranking©: The tournaments have been devel-
oped on all surfaces, hard, clay and grass (In
the section of Annexes the 150 players with
better performance in each surface can be ob-
served).

e Grand Slams: Australian Open, Ro-
land Garros, Wimbledon, US Open.
Davis Cup.

ATP 250, 500.

ATP Masters 1000.

Next Gen ATP Finals.

Nitto ATP Finals.

Laver Cup (Unofficial and no points
competition tournament for the ATP
Ranking).

The ATP Ranking of the players, which has
been considered for this report, is on Nov 25,
2019.

Table 1 shows the variations in the ATP Rank-

ing and GPI Ranking® of the 150 best per-
forming players in the 2019 season. In the Top

10 of the GPI Ranking© we observe that
Matteo Berrettini has been the player that
most has advanced (58 places) compared to
the 2018 season. Other players who have had
a great performance and who have advanced

in the GPI Ranking©regard the previous sea-
son are:

e Juan I. Londero (ARG): 316 places

¢ Miomir Kecmanovic (SRB): 231 places 1
¢ Christian Garin (CHI): 223 places 1

¢ Reilly Opelka (USA): 163 places 1

¢ Jo-Wilfried Tsonga (FRA): 107 places 1
e Jordan Thompson (AUS): 101 places 1

For the rest of players, see table 1, p 6.
Returning to the main protagonists of this 2019

season, Daniil Medvedev has been the most
outstanding player in terms of performance,

I top10 |

seconded by Stefanos Tsitsipas who has
had a fantastic year crowned with his recent
triumph over Dominic Thiem in the Nitto ATP
Finals at London. In the Top 10 of the GPI

Ranking© we observe that there are 5 young
players (Medvedev, Tsitsipas, Zverev, Ber-
rettini and Shapovalov), 2 mid-career
(Thiem and Schwartzman) and three veter-
ans (Big 3). 8 players of this Top 10 of the GPI
Ranking© were in the Top 20 of the ATP
Ranking of the 2018 season, this denotes a
regularity in the most outstanding players. We
are facing a generational transition where
young tennis players are already gradually im-
posing. Another young player who is ap-
proaching the doors, both of the Top 10 of the

ATP Ranking and the GPI Ranking©, is the
Aussie Alex De Minaur, who will surely be one
of the leading players in the coming seasons.
Felix Auger-Aliassime from Canada is an-
other player who seems to have a bright fu-
ture, at least that is what he reflects, we will
see in the coming seasons if we are right.

In table 4, it can be seen that the Big 3 com-
fortably surpasses the rest in the relation of
won matches/played matches. Rafael Nadal,
Roger Federer and Novak Djokovic. The Big
3 is always present in the big statistics. These
three players deserve a separate article be-
cause of the exceptional performance and reg-
ularity throughout the seasons. This article is
complemented by another one that we will
publish later to have a big picture of the perfor-
mance of players during the 2019 season.

We invite the specialized readers in tennis to
analyze the tables of this report because they
are really interesting and express the truth per-
formance of the players in this 2019 season.
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TOTAL MATCHES PLAYED BY SURFACE - SEASON 20193

| Surface | Matches % _|

Hard 1,638 58.8%
Clay 822 | 29.5%
Grass 325 11.7%

Total 2,785 | 100.0%

The next tables show the followed contents:

e Annex |: Top 150 of the General Performance Ranking© on hard surfaces (GPI-H®
Ranking) — Year 2019.

e Annex II: Top 150 of the General Performance Ranking© on clay surfaces (GPI-C®
Ranking) — Year 2019.

e Annex lll: Top 150 of the General Performance Ranking© on grass surfaces (GPI-G®
Ranking) — Year 2019.

The next tables show the performance in the different aspects, serves, returns, break points, etc.
of this 2019 season. Starting with Tables 1 and 2 that summarize all the aspects presented in the

following tables and present the Top 150 of the GPI Ranking©.

3 The number of matches played per surface in this table, correspond to all the matches played in the 2019
season and come from the tournaments mentioned in previous paragraphs.
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TABLE 1

VARIATIONS IN THE TOP 150 OF THE GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking®)

ATP Ranking up to 11.25.2019 ATP Ranking GPI Ranking

Name Surname W 2018 LR AV
Daniil Medvedev Russia 16 5 1 | 10 1 9| 4
Stefanos Tsitsipas Greece 15 6 9|4 2 1|4
Novak Djokovic Serbia 1 2 1 J 4 3 1|1
Rafael Nadal Spain 2 1 1|t 17 4 13 | p
Roger Federer Switzerland 3 3 = | = 9 5 4 | 1
Dominic Thiem Austria 8 4 4 | 6 41 J
Alexander Zverev Germany 4 7 3 J 7 6| 4
Matteo Berrettini Italy 54 8 46 | P 66 8 58 |
Diego Schwartzman Argentina 17 14 31| 20 9 1 | p
Denis Shapovalov Canada 27 15 122 | 14 10 4| 1
Roberto Bautista Agut Spain 24 9 15 | 1| 27 11 16 |
Alex De Minaur Australia 31 18 13| 1| 31 12 19 | 1
Guido Pella Argentina 58 25 33 | 4 42 13 29 |
David Goffin Belgium 22 11 1| 1| 38 14 24 |
Jan-Lennard Struff Germany 57 35 22 | 43 15 28 |
Benoit Paire France 52 24 28 | M| 29 16 3| 1
Taylor Fritz United States 49 32 17 | 1| 55 17 38| 1
Andrey Rublev Russia 68 23 45 | 1| 57 18 39 |
Gael Monfils France 29 10 19 | 34 19 5 |
Felix Auger-Aliassime Canada 109 21 88 | 1| 111 20 91 |
Radu Albot Moldova 99 46 53 | 75 21 54 | p
Christian Garin Chile 85 33 52 | 1| 245 22 223 | p
Karen Khachanov Russia 11 17 6 | v 6 23 -17 | 4
Jo-Wilfried Tsonga France 258 29 229 | | 131 24 107 |
Stan Wawrinka Switzerland 66 16 50 | 72 25 a7 | p
Joao Sousa Portugal 44 60 16 | 4| 24 26 24
Fabio Fognini Italy 13 12 1|1 8 27 -19 [V
Albert Ramos-Vinolas Spain 65 41 24 | 1| 40 28 12 |
Gilles Simon France 30 55 25 | 19 29 -10 | 4
Pablo Carreno Busta Spain 23 27 4| 26 30 4| J
Adrian Mannarino France 42 43 14| 23 31 8 J
Jeremy Chardy France 40 51 11 | J 45 32 3 |4
Nikoloz Basilashvili Georgia 21 26 S|4 | 22 33 11 | J
Filip Krajinovic Serbia 95 40 55 | p 81 34 47 |
Fernando Verdasco Spain 28 49 21 | 4| 18 35 17 | 4
Borna Coric Croatia 12 28 -16 | 13 36 23 | 4
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ATP Ranking up to 11.25.2019

| 2018 | 2019 oo (200 e

Av
Frances Tlafoe United States 47 -8 sl/ 28 9|4
John Isner United States 10 19 94| 21 38 17 | 4
Reilly Opelka United States 100 36 64 | 1| 202 39 163 |
Hubert Hurkacz Poland 87 37 50 | 1| 110 40 70 |
Marton Fucsovics Hungary 36 70 34 | 4| 37 41 4| 4
John Millman Australia 38 48 -10 | Vb 65 42 23 | 1
Jordan Thompson Australia 72 63 9 | 1| 144 43 101 |
Mikhail Kukushkin Kazakhstan 53 67 14 | J 56 44 12 | p
Pablo Cuevas Uruguay 89 45 44 | 1| 74 45 29 |
Kei Nishikori Japan 9 13 4| J 7 46 39 [ J
Dusan Lajovic Serbia 48 34 14 | 1| 39 47 8| V4
Miomir Kecmanovic Serbia 132 59 73 | 1| 279 48 231 |
Pierre-Hugues | Herbert France 55 65 -10 | & | 50 49 1|1
Cameron Norrie Great Britain 91 53 38 | 70 50 20 |
Andreas Seppi Italy 37 72 35 | 4| 44 51 7| ¥
Juan Ignacio Londero Argentina 120 50 70 | 1~ | 368 52 316 |
Philipp Kohlschreiber Germany 34 79 45 | 4| 41 53 12 [ 4
Marin Cilic Croatia 7 39 32 | 4 11 54 43 | d
Lorenzo Sonego Italy 108 52 56 | 1 | 135 55 80 |
Casper Ruud Norway 113 54 59 | 1| 112 56 56 | P
Grigor Dimitrov Bulgaria 19 20 14| 51 57 6| 4
Sam Querrey United States 51 44 71t 54 58 41 J
Lucas Pouille France 32 22 10 | 1| 49 59 -10 | 4
Daniel Evans Great Britain 199 42 157 | 1~ | 264 60 204 |
Laslo Djere Serbia 94 38 56 | 1| 85 61 24 |
Yoshihito Nishioka Japan 75 73 21| 98 62 36 | 1
Nick Kyrgios Australia 35 30 5|1 | 59 63 40 d
Nicolas Jarry Chile 43 77 34| 4| 36 64 28 |
Roberto Carballes Baena Spain 73 80 14| 79 65 14 | p
Milos Raonic Canada 18 31 1304 | 33 66 33 | 4
Jaume Munar Spain 81 86 S5 J 92 67 25 |
Ugo Humbert France 84 57 27 | 1| 180 68 112 |
Aljaz Bedene Slovenia 67 58 9| 1| 61 69 8| 4
Kyle Edmund Great Britain 14 69 55| 4| 16 70 54 |
Richard Gasquet France 26 61 35 | 4| 15 71 56 | 4
Leonardo Mayer Argentina 56 92 -36 | Vb 46 72 26 | 4
Marco Cecchinato Italy 20 71 51| 4 | 48 73 25 [ 4
Steve Johnson United States 33 85 52 |4 32 74 42 | 4
Pablo Andujar Spain 82 64 18 | 1 | 117 75 42 |
Robin Haase Netherlands 50 163 -113 | J 30 76 46 | 4
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ATP Ranking up to 11.25.2019
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Federlco Delbonis Argentina 80 76 4 ’P 84 701t
Denis Kudla United States 63 114 51 04| 93 78 5 |
Damir Dzumhur Bosnia and Herzegovina 47 93 -46 | 25 79 54 | J
Alexei Popyrin Australia 153 97 56 | 1| 184 80 104 |
Taro Daniel Japan 77 111 34 | 4| 68 81 13 [ 4
Alexander Bublik Kazakhstan 169 56 113 | 1 | 188 82 106 | P
Hugo Dellien Bolivia 118 75 43 | 1 | 207 83 124 |
Tennys Sandgren United States 61 68 AR 71 84 13 (4
Martin Klizan Slovakia 41 142 101 |4 | 77 85 8 J
Peter Gojowczyk Germany 59 118 59 | 4| 47 86 -39 [V
Thomas Fabbiano Italy 102 115 -13 | 4 | 103 87 16 | P
Marius Copil Romania 60 154 94 | | 63 88 25 | 4
Feliciano Lopez Spain 64 62 2| 1| 58 89 31 [V
Ivo Karlovic Croatia 101 95 6| 1M 89 90 -1 J
Tomas Berdych Czech Republic 71 104 33 |4 | 99 91 9P
Mackenzie McDonald United States 78 130 -52 | Vb 96 92 »
Ricardas Berankis Lithuania 117 66 510 | | 94 93 P
Lloyd Harris South Africa 112 99 13| 1| 186 94 92 |
Malek Jaziri Tunisia 45 203 158 | & | 52 95 43 | 4
Bernard Tomic Australia 83 187 104 | 4 | 107 96 11 |
Ernests Gulbis Latvia 96 228 132 | 4 | 115 97 18 |
Marcel Granollers Spain 97 112 -15 | | 142 98 44 | p
Jannik Sinner Italy - 78 - - - 99 - -
Jiri Vesely Czech Republic 90 106 16 | 4| 73 100 27 | 4
llya Ivashka Belarus 92 132 -40 | 95 101 6 | 4
Egor Gerasimov Belarus 164 98 66 | 1| 152 102 50 |
Andy Murray Great Britain 259 126 133 | 1~ | 130 103 27 | 1
Matthew Ebden Australia 46 246 200 | 4 | 62 104 42 |
Guido Andreozzi Argentina 79 133 -54 | |, | 153 105 48 | p
Kevin Anderson South Africa 6 91 -85 | Vb 5 106 -101 | b
Henri Laaksonen Switzerland 177 105 72 | 1| 125 107 8 |
Janko Tipsarevic Serbia - 220 -1 0 - 108 - -
Prajnesh Gunneswaran India 104 125 21 | 4 | 161 109 52 |
Cedrik-Marcel | Stebe Germany 1033 166 867 | 1| 312 110 202 |
Guillermo Garcia-Lopez Spain 106 145 39 | 4| 67 111 -44 |
Bradley Klahn United States 76 137 -61 | L | 127 112 15 | p
Thiago Monteiro Brazil 123 89 34 | 4| 101 113 12 [ 4
Steve Darcis Belgium - 158 - - - 114 - -
Corentin Moutet France 149 83 66 | 1| 124 115 9| 1
David Ferrer Spain 126 224 98 | L 88 116 28 | 4




ATP Ranking up to 11.25.2019

ATP Ranking GPIRanking |

tennis e, salt

2018 \

2019 AV
Paolo Lorenzi Italy 110 116 -6 sl/ 105 12 (4
Denis Istomin Uzbekistan 93 179 -86 | L | 78 118 -40 | 4
Soonwoo Kwon South Korea 252 88 164 | 1 | 319 119 200 |
Maximilian Marterer Germany 74 240 -166 | L | 64 120 56 | L
Mikael Ymer Sweden 282 74 208 | 1 | 137 121 16 |
Hyeon Chung South Korea 25 129 -104 | 4 35 122 87 | 4
Mischa Zverev Germany 69 283 214 | L | 53 123 -70 | L
Gregoire Barrere France 141 82 59 | | 191 124 67 | P
Vasek Pospisil Canada 70 150 -80 | 4 | 100 125 25 [ 4
Antoine Hoang France - 117 - - - 126 - -
Alejandro Davidovich Fokina | Spain - 87 - - - 127 - -
Juan Martin Del Potro Argentina 5 123 -118 | 12 128 -116 | 4
Stefano Travaglia Italy 134 84 50 | 1 | 146 129 17 | p
Attila Balazs Hungary 189 134 55| 1 | 315 130 185 | p
Salvatore Caruso Italy 163 96 67 | 1| 199 131 68 | 1
Brayden Schnur Canada 176 107 69 | 1| 377 132 245 | P
Sergiy Stakhovsky Ukraine 135 151 -16 | 4 | 136 133 3|4
Dennis Novak Austria 143 109 34 | 1| 133 134 -1 J
Viktor Troicki Serbia 215 159 56 | 1 | 109 135 -26 | 4
Dominik Koepfer Germany 156 94 62 | 1| 243 136 107 | B
Yasutaka Uchiyama Japan - 81 - - - 137 - -
Evgeny Donskoy Russia 98 113 15 | 4| 69 138 -69 | b
Kamil Majchrzak Poland 184 101 83 | 1| 159 139 20 |
Ryan Harrison United States 62 304 242 | L | 60 140 -80 | L
Daniel Elahi Galan Colombia 225 193 32 | 1| 174 141 334
Yannick Maden Germany 127 127 =| = | 128 142 14 |
Bjorn Fratangelo United States 136 210 74 | 4 | 154 143 1 | p
Jozef Kovalik Slovakia 86 140 54 04| 121 144 23 | 4
Jason Jung Chinese Taipei 124 128 4| 171 145 26 | P
Yuichi Sugita Japan 150 103 47 | 1| 83 146 63 |
Christopher Eubanks United States 168 230 -62 | & | 362 147 215 | p
Pedro Sousa Portugal 105 141 36 | 4| 232 148 84 |
Nicolas Mahut France 198 196 2| 1| 120 149 29 [V
Matthias Bachinger Germany 130 225 95 | & | 143 150 74
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TABLE 2

GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® -> GPI Ranking©

Played | ATP
Count Matches Rkn

1 Daniil Medvedev Russia

2 Stefanos Tsitsipas Greece 79 6
3 Novak Djokovic Serbia 68 2

4 Rafael Nadal Spain 65 1

5 Roger Federer Switzerland 63 3
6 Dominic Thiem Austria 68 4
7 Alexander Zverev Germany 69 7
8 Matteo Berrettini Italy 68 8
9 Diego Schwartzman Argentina 66 14
10 Denis Shapovalov Canada 66 15
1 Roberto Bautista Agut Spain 64 9
12 Alex De Minaur Australia 61 18
13 Guido Pella Argentina 61 25
14 David Goffin Belgium 63 11
15 Jan-Lennard Struff Germany 64 35
16 Benoit Paire France 63 24
17 Taylor Fritz United States 61 32
18 Andrey Rublev Russia 57 23
19 Gael Monfils France 56 10
20 Felix Auger-Aliassime Canada 56 21
21 Radu Albot Moldova 57 46
22 Christian Garin Chile 56 33
23 Karen Khachanov Russia 59 17
24 Jo-Wilfried Tsonga France 52 29
25 Stan Wawrinka Switzerland 52 16
26 Joao Sousa Portugal 58 60
27 Fabio Fognini Italy 54 12
28 Albert Ramos-Vinolas Spain 54 41
29 Gilles Simon France 54 55
30 Pablo Carreno Busta Spain 52 27
31 Adrian Mannarino France 53 43
32 Jeremy Chardy France 55 51
33 Nikoloz Basilashvili Georgia 52 26
34 Filip Krajinovic Serbia 49 40
35 Fernando Verdasco Spain 53 49
36 Borna Coric Croatia 49 28
37 Frances Tiafoe United States 50 47
38 John Isner United States 48 19
39 Reilly Opelka United States 50 36
40 Hubert Hurkacz Poland 49 37
41 Marton Fucsovics Hungary 48 70
42 John Millman Australia 49 48
43 Jordan Thompson Australia 48 63
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45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

Mikhail
Pablo
Kei
Dusan
Miomir
Pierre-Hugues
Cameron
Andreas
Juan Ignacio
Philipp
Marin
Lorenzo
Casper
Grigor
Sam
Lucas
Daniel
Laslo
Yoshihito
Nick
Nicolas
Roberto
Milos
Jaume
Ugo
Aljaz
Kyle
Richard
Leonardo
Marco
Steve
Pablo
Robin
Federico
Denis
Damir
Alexei
Taro
Alexander
Hugo
Tennys
Martin
Peter
Thomas
Marius
Feliciano
Ivo

Kukushkin
Cuevas
Nishikori
Lajovic
Kecmanovic
Herbert
Norrie
Seppi
Londero
Kohlschreiber
Cilic
Sonego
Ruud
Dimitrov
Querrey
Pouille
Evans
Djere
Nishioka
Kyrgios
Jarry
Carballes Baena
Raonic
Munar
Humbert
Bedene
Edmund
Gasquet
Mayer
Cecchinato
Johnson
Andujar
Haase
Delbonis
Kudla
Dzumhur
Popyrin
Daniel
Bublik
Dellien
Sandgren
Klizan
Gojowczyk
Fabbiano
Copil
Lopez
Karlovic

Kazakhstan
Uruguay
Japan
Serbia
Serbia
France

Great Britain
Italy
Argentina
Germany
Croatia

Italy

Norway
Bulgaria
United States
France

Great Britain
Serbia

Japan
Australia
Chile

Spain
Canada
Spain

France
Slovenia
Great Britain
France
Argentina
Italy

United States
Spain
Netherlands
Argentina
United States
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Australia
Japan
Kazakhstan
Bolivia
United States
Slovakia
Germany
Italy
Romania
Spain
Croatia

G top10.
@mm-
Count Matches Rkn

46
43
48
46
46
46
43
43
43
41
43
42
43
41
42
40
42
39
38
40
39
36
39
40
37
39
34
34
37
35
32
33
34
33
34
31
31
30
28
30
30
31
28
28
27
26

45
13
34
59
65
53
72
50
79
39
52
54
20
44
22
42
38
73
30
77
80
31
86
57
58
69
61
92
71
85
64
163
76
114
93
97
111
56
75
68
142
118
115
154
62
95

©
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Played | ATP
Count Matches Rkn

92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137

Tomas
Mackenzie
Ricardas
Lloyd
Malek
Bernard
Ernests
Marcel
Jannik
Jiri

llya

Egor
Andy
Matthew
Guido
Kevin
Henri
Janko
Prajnesh
Cedrik-Marcel
Guillermo
Bradley
Thiago
Steve
Corentin
David
Paolo
Denis
Soonwoo
Maximilian
Mikael
Hyeon
Mischa
Gregoire
Vasek
Antoine
Alejandro
Juan Martin
Stefano
Attila
Salvatore
Brayden
Sergiy
Dennis
Viktor
Dominik
Yasutaka

Berdych
McDonald
Berankis
Harris
Jaziri
Tomic
Gulbis
Granollers
Sinner
Vesely
lvashka
Gerasimov
Murray
Ebden
Andreozzi
Anderson
Laaksonen
Tipsarevic
Gunneswaran
Stebe
Garcia-Lopez
Klahn
Monteiro
Darcis
Moutet
Ferrer
Lorenzi
Istomin
Kwon
Marterer
Ymer
Chung
Zverev
Barrere
Pospisil
Hoang
Davidovich Fokina
Del Potro
Travaglia
Balazs
Caruso
Schnur
Stakhovsky
Novak
Troicki
Koepfer
Uchiyama

Czech Republic
United States
Lithuania
South Africa
Tunisia
Australia
Latvia

Spain

Italy

Czech Republic
Belarus
Belarus
Great Britain
Australia
Argentina
South Africa
Switzerland
Serbia

India
Germany
Spain
United States
Brazil
Belgium
France
Spain

Italy
Uzbekistan
South Korea
Germany
Sweden
South Korea
Germany
France
Canada
France
Spain
Argentina
Italy
Hungary
Italy
Canada
Ukraine
Austria
Serbia
Germany
Japan

104
22 130
21 66
23 99
23 203
22 187
23 228
20 112
21 78
20 106
20 132
17 98
18 126
21 246
20 133
15 91
18 105
18 220
19 125
17 166
16 145
18 137
17 89
17 158
15 83
14 224
16 116
16 179
14 88
15 240
13 74
14 129
15 283
13 82
12 150
12 117
13 87
12 123
12 84
10 134
12 96
12 107
11 151
11 109
8 159
8 94
8 81
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Played | ATP
Count Matches Rkn

138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

Evgeny
Kamil

Ryan
Daniel Elahi
Yannick
Bjorn

Jozef
Jason
Yuichi
Christopher
Pedro
Nicolas
Matthias

Donskoy
Majchrzak
Harrison
Galan
Maden
Fratangelo
Kovalik
Jung
Sugita
Eubanks
Sousa
Mahut
Bachinger

Russia
Poland
United States
Colombia
Germany
United States
Slovakia
Chinese Taipei
Japan

United States
Portugal
France
Germany

I top10 |

113
101
304
193
127
210
140
128
103
230
141
196
225
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GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® OF THE “TOP 150 OF ATP RANKING”

TABLE 3

tennis e, salt

Count ATP Rkn | | GPI Rkn
Rafael Nadal Spain 1 4
Novak Djokovic Serbia 2 3
Roger Federer Switzerland 3 5
Dominic Thiem Austria 4 6
Daniil Medvedev Russia 5 1
Stefanos Tsitsipas Greece 6 2
Alexander Zverev Germany 7 7
Matteo Berrettini Italy 8 8
Roberto Bautista Agut Spain 9 11
Gael Monfils France 10 19
David Goffin Belgium 11 14
Fabio Fognini Italy 12 27
Kei Nishikori Japan 13 46
Diego Schwartzman Argentina 14 9
Denis Shapovalov Canada 15 10
Stan Wawrinka Switzerland 16 25
Karen Khachanov Russia 17 23
Alex De Minaur Australia 18 12
John Isner United States 19 38
Grigor Dimitrov Bulgaria 20 57
Felix Auger-Aliassime Canada 21 20
Lucas Pouille France 22 59
Andrey Rublev Russia 23 18
Benoit Paire France 24 16
Guido Pella Argentina 25 13
Nikoloz Basilashvili Georgia 26 33
Pablo Carreno Busta Spain 27 30
Borna Coric Croatia 28 36
Jo-Wilfried Tsonga France 29 24
Nick Kyrgios Australia 30 63
Milos Raonic Canada 31 66
Taylor Fritz United States 32 17
Christian Garin Chile 33 22
Dusan Lajovic Serbia 34 47
Jan-Lennard Struff Germany 35 15
Reilly Opelka United States 36 39
Hubert Hurkacz Poland 37 40
Laslo Djere Serbia 38 61
Marin Cilic Croatia 39 54
Filip Krajinovic Serbia 40 34
Albert Ramos-Vinolas Spain 41 28
Daniel Evans Great Britain 42 60

4 Absent in this report: Christofer O'Connel (120) and Federico Coria (121), they are basically challenger tournament players.
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Name Surname?

tennis e, salt

Count ATP Rkn GPI Rkn

Adrian Mannarino France 43 31

Sam Querrey United States 44 58
Pablo Cuevas Uruguay 45 45
Radu Albot Moldova 46 21

Frances Tiafoe United States 47 37
John Millman Australia 48 42
Fernando Verdasco Spain 49 35
Juan Ignacio Londero Argentina 50 52
Jeremy Chardy France 51 32
Lorenzo Sonego Italy 52 55
Cameron Norrie Great Britain 53 50
Casper Ruud Norway 54 56
Gilles Simon France 55 29
Alexander Bublik Kazakhstan 56 82
Ugo Humbert France 57 68
Aljaz Bedene Slovenia 58 69
Miomir Kecmanovic Serbia 59 48
Joao Sousa Portugal 60 26
Richard Gasquet France 61 71

Feliciano Lopez Spain 62 89
Jordan Thompson Australia 63 43
Pablo Andujar Spain 64 75
Pierre-Hugues | Herbert France 65 49
Ricardas Berankis Lithuania 66 93
Mikhail Kukushkin Kazakhstan 67 44
Tennys Sandgren United States 68 84
Kyle Edmund Great Britain 69 70
Marton Fucsovics Hungary 70 41

Marco Cecchinato Italy 71 73
Andreas Seppi Italy 72 51

Yoshihito Nishioka Japan 73 62
Mikael Ymer Sweden 74 121
Hugo Dellien Bolivia 75 83
Federico Delbonis Argentina 76 77
Nicolas Jarry Chile 77 64
Jannik Sinner Italy 78 99
Philipp Kohlschreiber Germany 79 53
Roberto Carballes Baena Spain 80 65
Yasutaka Uchiyama Japan 81 137
Gregoire Barrere France 82 124
Corentin Moutet France 83 115
Stefano Travaglia Italy 84 129
Steve Johnson United States 85 74
Jaume Munar Spain 86 67
Alejandro Davidovich Fokina Spain 87 127
Soonwoo Kwon South Korea 88 119
Thiago Monteiro Brazil 89 113
Tommy Paul United States 90 162
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tennis e, salt

Count ATP Rkn | | GPI Rkn
Kevin Anderson South Africa 91 106
Leonardo Mayer Argentina 92 72
Damir Dzumhur Bosnia and Herzegovina 93 79
Dominik Koepfer Germany 94 136
Ivo Karlovic Croatia 95 90
Salvatore Caruso Italy 96 131
Alexei Popyrin Australia 97 80
Egor Gerasimov Belarus 98 102
Lloyd Harris South Africa 99 94
James Duckworth Australia 100 194
Kamil Majchrzak Poland 101 139
Marcos Giron United States 102 153
Yuichi Sugita Japan 103 146
Tomas Berdych Czech Republic 104 91
Henri Laaksonen Switzerland 105 107
Jiri Vesely Czech Republic 106 100
Brayden Schnur Canada 107 132
Andrej Martin Slovakia 108 222
Dennis Novak Austria 109 134
Norbert Gombos Slovakia 110 159
Taro Daniel Japan 111 81
Marcel Granollers Spain 112 98
Evgeny Donskoy Russia 113 138
Denis Kudla United States 114 78
Thomas Fabbiano Italy 115 87
Paolo Lorenzi Italy 116 117
Antoine Hoang France 117 126
Peter Gojowczyk Germany 118 86
Gianluca Mager Italy 119 234
Go Soeda Japan 122 217
Juan Martin Del Potro Argentina 123 128
Emil Ruusuvuori Finland 124 200
Prajnesh Gunneswaran India 125 109
Andy Murray Great Britain 126 103
Yannick Maden Germany 127 142
Jason Jung Chinese Taipei 128 145
Hyeon Chung South Korea 129 122
Mackenzie McDonald United States 130 92
Sumit Nagal India 131 259
llya Ivashka Belarus 132 101
Guido Andreozzi Argentina 133 105
Attila Balazs Hungary 134 130
Steven Diez Canada 135 237
Marc Polmans Australia 136 190
Bradley Klahn United States 137 112
Facundo Bagnis Argentina 138 161
Zhizhen Zhang China 139 160
Jozef Kovalik Slovakia 140 144
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tennis i, <&l
Count ATP Rkn | | GPIRkn

Pedro Sousa Portugal 141 148
Martin Klizan Slovakia 142 85

Dudi Sela Israel 143 265
Juan Pablo Varillas Peru 144 226
Guillermo Garcia-Lopez Spain 145 111
Blaz Rola Slovenia 146 244
Emilio Gomez Ecuador 147 253
Tatsuma Ito Japan 148 205
Alessandro Giannessi Italy 149 184
Vasek Pospisil Canada 150 125
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TABLE 4

tennisie calil

RATIO OF WON MATCHES (W) OVER TOTAL PLAYED MATCHES (T) - W/T x 100

Rkn
Countr ATP WIT

Rafael Nadal Spain 89,2%

5 Roger Federer Switzerland 3 53 10 63 84,1%
3 Novak Djokovic Serbia 2 57 11 68 83,8%
1 Daniil Medvedev Russia 5 59 21 80 73,8%
106 | Kevin Anderson South Africa 91 11 4 15 | 73,3%
6 Dominic Thiem Austria 4 49 19 68  72,1%
130 | Attila Balazs Hungary 134 7 3 10 | 70,0%
2 Stefanos Tsitsipas Greece 6 54 25 79 | 68,4%
46 Kei Nishikori Japan 13 29 14 43 67,4%
12 | Alex De Minaur Australia 18 41 20 61 67,2%
18 | Andrey Rublev Russia 23 38 19 57 | 66,7%
128 | Juan Martin Del Potro Argentina 123 8 4 12  66,7%
19 | Gael Monfils France 10 37 19 56 66,1%
1 Roberto Bautista Agut Spain 9 42 22 64 | 65,6%
7 Alexander Zverev Germany 7 44 25 69 63,8%
24 | Jo-Wilfried Tsonga France 29 33 19 52 63,5%
25 | Stan Wawrinka Switzerland 16 33 19 52 63,5%
34 | Filip Krajinovic Serbia 40 31 18 49 | 63,3%
8 Matteo Berrettini Italy 8 43 25 68 | 63,2%
38 | John Isner United States 19 30 18 48 62,5%
66 | Milos Raonic Canada 31 22 14 36 | 61,1%
103 | Andy Murray Great Britain 126 11 7 18  61,1%
9 Diego Schwartzman Argentina 14 40 26 66 | 60,6%
63 | Nick Kyrgios Australia 30 23 15 38  60,5%
91 | Tomas Berdych Czech Republic 104 13 9 22 | 59,1%
13 | Guido Pella Argentina 25 36 25 61 59,0%
20 Felix Auger-Aliassime Canada 21 33 23 56 58,9%
102 | Egor Gerasimov Belarus 98 10 7 17 58,8%
58 | Sam Querrey United States 44 24 17 41 58,5%
30 | Pablo Carreno Busta Spain 27 30 22 52  57,7%
10 Denis Shapovalov Canada 15 38 28 66 57,6%
14 | David Goffin Belgium 11 36 27 63 57,1%
22 | Christian Garin Chile 33 32 24 56 | 57,1%
116 | David Ferrer Spain 224 8 6 14  57,1%
149 | Nicolas Mahut France 196 4 3 7 57,1%
27 | Fabio Fognini Italy 12 30 24 54 | 55,6%
28 | Albert Ramos-Vinolas Spain 41 30 24 54 55,6%
36 | Borna Coric Croatia 28 27 22 49 55,1%
56 | Casper Ruud Norway 54 23 19 42 | 54,8%
15 | Jan-Lennard Struff Germany 35 35 29 64  54,7%

> W: won matches, L: lost matches, T: total played matches.
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tennis i <5l 0

PLAYED MATCHESS®
Rkn
Count ATP WIT

Radu Albot Moldova 54,4%
43 | Jordan Thompson Australia 63 26 22 48 | 54,2%
69 | Aljaz Bedene Slovenia 58 20 17 37 | 54,1%
39 | Reilly Opelka United States 36 27 23 50 54,0%
16 Benoit Paire France 24 34 29 63 54,0%
33 Nikoloz Basilashvili Georgia 26 28 24 52 53,8%
54 | Marin Cilic Croatia 39 22 19 41 53,7%
99 | Jannik Sinner Italy 78 11 10 21 52,4%
48 | Miomir Kecmanovic Serbia 59 24 22 46 | 52,2%
52 | Juan Ignacio Londero Argentina 50 22 21 43 | 51,2%
57 | Grigor Dimitrov Bulgaria 20 22 21 43 | 51.2%
40 Hubert Hurkacz Poland 37 25 24 49 51,0%
31 | Adrian Mannarino France 43 27 26 53 | 50,9%
32 | Jeremy Chardy France 51 28 27 55  50,9%
23 | Karen Khachanov Russia 17 30 29 59 | 50,8%
17 | Taylor Fritz United States 32 31 30 61 50,8%
29 | Gilles Simon France 55 27 27 54 50,0%
45 | Pablo Cuevas Uruguay 45 23 23 46  50,0%
59 Lucas Pouille France 22 21 21 42 50,0%
60 | Daniel Evans Great Britain 42 20 20 40 | 50,0%
71 Richard Gasquet France 61 17 17 34 50,0%
119 | Soonwoo Kwon South Korea 88 7 7 14 50,0%
125 | Vasek Pospisil Canada 150 6 6 12 50,0%
131 | Salvatore Caruso Italy 96 6 6 12 50,0%
135 | Viktor Troicki Serbia 159 4 4 8 50,0%
136 | Dominik Koepfer Germany 94 4 4 8 50,0%
137 | Yasutaka Uchiyama Japan 81 4 4 8 50,0%
141 | Daniel Elahi Galan Colombia 193 4 4 8 50,0%
35 | Fernando Verdasco Spain 49 26 27 53 49.1%
53 | Philipp Kohlschreiber Germany 79 21 22 43  48,8%
62 | Yoshihito Nishioka Japan 73 19 20 39 | 48,7%
65 | Roberto Carballes Baena Spain 80 19 20 39  48,7%
49 Pierre-Hugues Herbert France 65 22 24 46 47,8%
61 Laslo Djere Serbia 38 20 22 42 47,6%
64 | Nicolas Jarry Chile 77 19 21 40 47,5%
72 | Leonardo Mayer Argentina 92 16 18 34 471%
82 | Alexander Bublik Kazakhstan 56 14 16 30 | 46,7%
55 | Lorenzo Sonego Italy 52 20 23 43 | 46,5%
121 | Mikael Ymer Sweden 74 6 7 13 | 46,2%
124 | Gregoire Barrere France 82 6 7 13 46,2%
37 | Frances Tiafoe United States 47 23 27 50 | 46,0%
41 Marton Fucsovics Hungary 70 22 26 48 | 45,8%
44 | Mikhail Kukushkin Kazakhstan 67 22 26 48 | 45,8%
50 | Cameron Norrie Great Britain 53 21 25 46 | 45,7%
76 Robin Haase Netherlands 163 15 18 33 45,5%
92 Mackenzie McDonald United States 130 10 12 22 45,5%

©
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tennis i <5l 0

PLAYED MATCHESS®
Rkn
Count ATP WIT

133 | Sergiy Stakhovsky Ukraine 151 5 45,5%
100 | Jiri Vesely Czech Republic 106 9 11 20  45,0%
26 | Joao Sousa Portugal 60 26 32 58 | 44,8%
89 | Feliciano Lopez Spain 62 12 15 27  44,4%
51 | Andreas Seppi Italy 72 19 24 43 | 44.2%
47 | Dusan Lajovic Serbia 34 21 27 48  43,8%
75 | Pablo Andujar Spain 64 14 18 32 | 43,8%
67 | Jaume Munar Spain 86 17 22 39  43,6%
70 | Kyle Edmund Great Britain 69 17 22 39 | 43,6%
94 | Lloyd Harris South Africa 99 10 13 23  43,5%
84 | Tennys Sandgren United States 68 13 17 30 | 43,3%
42 | John Millman Australia 48 21 28 49  429%
83 | Hugo Dellien Bolivia 75 12 16 28 | 42,9%
93 | Ricardas Berankis Lithuania 66 9 12 21 42,9%
122 | Hyeon Chung South Korea 129 6 8 14 | 42,9%
146 | Yuichi Sugita Japan 103 3 4 7 42,9%
150 | Matthias Bachinger Germany 225 3 4 7 42,9%
68 | Ugo Humbert France 57 17 23 40  42,5%
90 | Ivo Karlovic Croatia 95 11 15 26 | 42,3%
81 | Taro Daniel Japan 111 13 18 31 41,9%
126 | Antoine Hoang France 117 5 7 12 | 41,7%
129 | Stefano Travaglia Italy 84 5 7 12 41,7%
77 | Federico Delbonis Argentina 76 14 20 34 | 41,2%
110 | Cedrik-Marcel Stebe Germany 166 7 10 17 | 41,2%
74 | Steve Johnson United States 85 14 21 35 | 40,0%
98 | Marcel Granollers Spain 112 8 12 20  40,0%
101 | llya Ivashka Belarus 132 8 12 20 | 40,0%
108 | Janko Tipsarevic Serbia 220 7 11 18 | 38,9%
80 | Alexei Popyrin Australia 97 12 19 31 38,7%
79 | Damir Dzumhur Bosnia and Herzegovina 93 13 21 34  382%
111 | Guillermo Garcia-Lopez Spain 145 6 10 16 | 37,5%
117 | Paolo Lorenzi Italy 116 6 10 16  37,5%
134 | Dennis Novak Austria 109 4 7 11 36,4%
87 | Thomas Fabbiano Italy 115 10 18 28  35,7%
78 Denis Kudla United States 114 11 22 33 33,3%
85 | Martin Klizan Slovakia 142 10 20 30 33,3%
107 | Henri Laaksonen Switzerland 105 6 12 18 | 33,3%
115 | Corentin Moutet France 83 5 10 15 | 33,3%
120 | Maximilian Marterer Germany 240 5 10 15 | 33,3%
132 | Brayden Schnur Canada 107 4 8 12 33,3%
138 | Evgeny Donskoy Russia 113 3 6 9 33,3%
139 | Kamil Majchrzak Poland 101 8 6 9 33,3%
142 | Yannick Maden Germany 127 3 6 9 33,3%
143 | Bjorn Fratangelo United States 210 3 6 9 33,3%
145 | Jason Jung Chinese Taipei 128 3 6 9 33,3%
73 | Marco Cecchinato Italy 71 12 25 37 | 32,4%
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I top10 |

PLAYED MATCHESS®
Rkn
Count ATP WIT

Peter Gojowczyk Germany 118 32,3%
96 Bernard Tomic Australia 187 7 15 22 31,8%
105 | Guido Andreozzi Argentina 133 6 14 20 30,0%
140 | Ryan Harrison United States 304 3 7 10  30,0%
113 | Thiago Monteiro Brazil 89 5 12 17 | 29,4%
114 | Steve Darcis Belgium 158 5 12 17 29,4%
88 | Marius Copil Romania 154 8 20 28 | 28,6%
109 | Prajnesh Gunneswaran India 125 5 14 19 26,3%
95 | Malek Jaziri Tunisia 203 6 17 23 | 26,1%
97 | Ernests Gulbis Latvia 228 6 17 23  26,1%
118 | Denis Istomin Uzbekistan 179 4 12 16 | 25,0%
147 | Christopher Eubanks United States 230 2 6 8 25,0%
104 | Matthew Ebden Australia 246 5 16 21 23,8%
127 | Alejandro Davidovich Fokina Spain 87 3 10 13 23,1%
112 | Bradley Klahn United States 137 4 14 18 22.2%
123 | Mischa Zverev Germany 283 3 12 15  20,0%
148 | Pedro Sousa Portugal 141 1 8 9 11,1%
144 | Jozef Kovalik Slovakia 140 1 9 10 10,0%
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I top10 |

TABLE 5

TIEBREAKS PERFORMANCE (TP)

TIEBREAKSS®
el ene Summecomn i R

Count Matches | Rkn % WIT

1 Stefanos Tsitsipas Greece 71,7%
2 | John Isner United States 48 19 30 55 54,5%
3 | Reilly Opelka United States 50 36 27 53 | 50,9%
4 | Daniil Medvedev Russia 80 5 24 35 | 68,6%
5 | Matteo Berrettini Italy 68 8 23 43 | 53,5%
6 @ Stan Wawrinka Switzerland 52 16 22 37 | 59,5%
7 | Roger Federer Switzerland 63 3 21 28 | 75,0%
8 | Jo-Wilfried Tsonga France 52 29 21 30 | 70,0%
9 | Alexander Zverev Germany 69 7 21 35 | 60,0%
10 | Felix Auger-Aliassime Canada 56 21 20 30 | 66,7%
11 | Nick Kyrgios Australia 38 30 20 32 | 62,5%
12 | Ivo Karlovic Croatia 26 95 20 38 | 52,6%
13 | Milos Raonic Canada 36 31 19 30 | 63,3%
14  Alex De Minaur Australia 61 18 19 31 61,3%
15 | Sam Querrey United States 41 44 19 34 | 55,9%
16 | Guido Pella Argentina 61 25 18 27 | 66,7%
17 | Radu Albot Moldova 57 46 18 28 | 64,3%
18 | Dominic Thiem Austria 68 4 18 31 58,1%
19 | Benoit Paire France 63 24 18 31 58,1%
20 | Taylor Fritz United States 61 32 18 32 | 56,3%
21 | Christian Garin Chile 56 33 18 32 | 56,3%
22  Leonardo Mayer Argentina 34 92 17 26 | 654%
23 | Denis Shapovalov Canada 66 15 17 32 | 53,1%
24 | Marin Cilic Croatia 41 39 16 25 | 64,0%
25 | Frances Tiafoe United States 50 47 16 27 | 59,3%
26 | Jan-Lennard Struff Germany 64 35 16 35 | 45,7%
27 | Pablo Carreno Busta Spain 52 27 16 38 | 42,1%
28 Novak Djokovic Serbia 68 2 15 20 | 75,0%
29 | Borna Coric Croatia 49 28 15 29 | 51,7%
30 | Fabio Fognini Italy 54 12 14 25 | 56,0%
31 | Lucas Pouille France 42 22 14 27 | 51,9%
32  Nicolas Jarry Chile 40 77 14 27 | 51,9%
33 | Lorenzo Sonego Italy 43 52 14 28 | 50,0%
34 Gael Monfils France 56 10 14 29 | 48,3%
35 | Karen Khachanov Russia 59 17 14 35 | 40,0%
36 @ Jeremy Chardy France 55 51 14 40 @ 35,0%
37 | Rafael Nadal Spain 65 1 13 19 | 68,4%
38 | Andreas Seppi Italy 43 72 13 19 | 68,4%
39 | Marton Fucsovics Hungary 48 70 13 22 | 59,1%
40 Alexei Popyrin Australia 31 97 13 23 | 56,5%

& W: Won tiebreaks, T: Total of played tiebreaks. The table is sorted in function of the won tiebreaks.
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I top10 |

TIEBREAKS®
e N summel e it S 1w

Count Matches | Rkn % WIT

Diego Schwartzman Argentina 52,0%

42 Andrey Rublev Russia 57 23 13 26 50,0%
43 | Miomir Kecmanovic Serbia 46 59 13 30 | 43,3%
44 | Richard Gasquet France 34 61 12 18 | 66,7%
45 | Daniel Evans Great Britain 40 42 12 20 | 60,0%
46 Nikoloz Basilashvili Georgia 52 26 12 23 | 52,2%
47 | Alexander Bublik Kazakhstan 30 56 12 23 | 52,2%
48  Jaume Munar Spain 39 86 12 24 | 50,0%
49 | David Goffin Belgium 63 11 12 25 | 48,0%
50 Joao Sousa Portugal 58 60 12 26 | 46,2%
51 | John Millman Australia 49 48 12 29 | 41,4%
52 Aljaz Bedene Slovenia 37 58 11 21 | 52,4%
53 | Hubert Hurkacz Poland 49 37 11 24 | 45,8%
54 | Laslo Djere Serbia 42 38 11 25 | 44,0%
55 | Egor Gerasimov Belarus 17 98 10 12 | 83,3%
56 @ Pablo Cuevas Uruguay 46 45 10 18 | 55,6%
57 | Filip Krajinovic Serbia 49 40 10 19 | 52,6%
58 | Cameron Norrie Great Britain 46 53 10 21 | 47,6%
59 | Gilles Simon France 54 55 10 25 | 40,0%
60 Ugo Humbert France 40 57 10 26 | 38,5%
61 | Ricardas Berankis Lithuania 21 66 9 11 81,8%
62 | Pierre-Hugues | Herbert France 46 65 9 17 | 52,9%
63 | Kei Nishikori Japan 43 13 9 17 | 52,9%
64 | Thomas Fabbiano Italy 28 115 9 17 | 52,9%
65 | Juan Ignacio Londero Argentina 43 50 9 18 | 50,0%
66 Marco Cecchinato Italy 37 71 9 20 | 45,0%
67 | Adrian Mannarino France 53 43 9 21 42,9%
68 | Tennys Sandgren United States 30 68 9 23 | 39,1%
69 | Feliciano Lopez Spain 27 62 9 23 | 39,1%
70  Roberto Bautista Agut Spain 64 9 9 25 | 36,0%
71 | Grigor Dimitrov Bulgaria 43 20 9 30 | 30,0%
72  Marius Copil Romania 28 154 8 13 @ 61,5%
73 | Henri Laaksonen Switzerland 18 105 8 13 | 61,5%
74 | Yoshihito Nishioka Japan 39 73 8 14  571%
75 | Mikhail Kukushkin Kazakhstan 48 67 8 17 | 47,1%
76  Robin Haase Netherlands 33 163 8 18 | 44,4%
77 | Fernando Verdasco Spain 53 49 8 19 | 42,1%
78  Albert Ramos-Vinolas Spain 54 41 8 22 | 36,4%
79 | Jordan Thompson Australia 48 63 8 24 | 33,3%
80 Vasek Pospisil Canada 12 150 7 9 77,8%
81 | Kevin Anderson South Africa 15 91 7 10 | 70,0%
82 Pablo Andujar Spain 32 64 7 11 63,6%
83 | Guido Andreozzi Argentina 20 133 7 11 63,6%
84 | Andy Murray Great Britain 18 126 7 15 | 46,7%
85 | Martin Klizan Slovakia 30 142 7 16 | 43,8%
86 | Paolo Lorenzi Italy 16 116 7 17 | 41,2%
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I top10 |

TIEBREAKS®

Played | ATP
TP Count Matches Rkn % WIT

Steve Johnson United States 35,0%

Denis Kudla United States 114 6 50,0%
89 llya Ivashka Belarus 20 132 6 13 46,2%
90 | Philipp Kohlschreiber Germany 43 79 6 14 | 42,9%
91 | Roberto Carballes Baena Spain 39 80 6 14 | 42,9%
92 Dusan Lajovic Serbia 48 34 6 16 | 37,5%
93 | Federico Delbonis Argentina 34 76 6 21 28,6%
94 Tomas Berdych Czech Republic 22 104 5 10 | 50,0%
95 | Bernard Tomic Australia 22 187 5 10 | 50,0%
96 | Prajnesh Gunneswaran India 19 125 5 10 | 50,0%
97 | Ernests Gulbis Latvia 23 228 5 12 | 41,7%
98 | Jiri Vesely Czech Republic 20 106 5 15 | 33,3%
99 | Casper Ruud Norway 42 54 5 16 | 31,3%
100 = Dominik Koepfer Germany 8 94 4 5 80,0%
101 | Brayden Schnur Canada 12 107 4 7 57,1%
102 Mackenzie McDonald United States 22 130 4 8 50,0%
103 | Kamil Majchrzak Poland 9 101 4 8 50,0%
104 | Christopher Eubanks United States 8 230 4 8 50,0%
105 | Marcel Granollers Spain 20 112 4 9 44 4%
106 Gregoire Barrere France 13 82 4 9 44,4%
107 | Bradley Klahn United States 18 137 4 10 | 40,0%
108 | Denis Istomin Uzbekistan 16 179 4 10 | 40,0%
109 | Alejandro Davidovich Fokina | Spain 13 87 4 10 | 40,0%
110 Taro Daniel Japan 31 111 4 12 | 33,3%
111 | Malek Jaziri Tunisia 23 203 4 12 | 33,3%
112  Lloyd Harris South Africa 23 99 4 13 | 30,8%
113 | Viktor Troicki Serbia 8 159 3 3 | 100,0%
114  Yuichi Sugita Japan 7 103 3 3 | 100,0%
115 | Guillermo Garcia-Lopez Spain 16 145 3 4 75,0%
116 @ Corentin Moutet France 15 83 3 4 75,0%
117 | Hugo Dellien Bolivia 28 75 3 5 60,0%
118  David Ferrer Spain 14 224 3 5 60,0%
119 | Antoine Hoang France 12 117 3 5 60,0%
120 Sergiy Stakhovsky Ukraine 11 151 3 5 60,0%
121 | Attila Balazs Hungary 10 134 3 5 60,0%
122  Cedrik-Marcel @ Stebe Germany 17 166 3 7 42,9%
123 | Peter Gojowczyk Germany 31 118 3 10 | 30,0%
124 | Damir Dzumhur Bosnia and Herzegovina 34 93 3 11 27,3%
125 | Janko Tipsarevic Serbia 18 220 3 11 27,3%
126 Mikael Ymer Sweden 13 74 2 4 50,0%
127 | Yasutaka Uchiyama Japan 8 81 2 4 50,0%
128 Matthias Bachinger Germany 7 225 2 4 50,0%
129 | Thiago Monteiro Brazil 17 89 2 5 40,0%
130 & Stefano Travaglia Italy 12 84 2 5 40,0%
131 | Dennis Novak Austria 11 109 2 5 40,0%
132 | Matthew Ebden Australia 21 246 2 6 33,3%

www.TennisTop10.com

24

TOP 150 OF THE GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking®) — 2019 Season
©Tennis Top 10® — All rights reserved



I top10 |

TIEBREAKS®
e sumame L coum isties B L

TP Count Matches | Rkn % WIT
133 | Evgeny Donskoy Russia 113 33,3%
134 Soonwoo Kwon South Korea 2 7 28,6%
135 | Nicolas Mahut France 7 196 2 8 25,0%
136  Kyle Edmund Great Britain 39 69 2 13 | 15,4%
137 | Mischa Zverev Germany 15 283 1 2 50,0%
138 | Daniel Elahi Galan Colombia 8 193 1 2 50,0%
139 | Steve Darcis Belgium 17 158 1 3 33,3%
140 Bjorn Fratangelo United States 9 210 1 4 25,0%
141 | Maximilian Marterer Germany 15 240 1 5 20,0%
142  Jozef Kovalik Slovakia 10 140 1 5 20,0%
143 | Yannick Maden Germany 9 127 1 5 20,0%
144  Hyeon Chung South Korea 14 129 1 6 16,7%
145 | Jannik Sinner Italy 21 78 1 9 11,1%
146 Salvatore Caruso Italy 12 96 0 1 0,0%

147 | Juan Martin Del Potro Argentina 12 123 0 3 0,0%

148 Ryan Harrison United States 10 304 0 3 0,0%

149 | Jason Jung Chinese Taipei 9 128 0 3 0,0%

150  Pedro Sousa Portugal 9 141 0 3 0,0%
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TABLE 6

PERFORMANCE OF THE 1% SERVE IN (%)

Played ATP
%) Rkn Count Matches | Rkn

Stefanos Tsitsipas Greece 64, 3%
2 Daniil Medvedev Russia 80 5 59,8%
3 Alexander Zverev Germany 69 7 67,1%
4 Novak Djokovic Serbia 68 2 66,1%
5 Dominic Thiem Austria 68 4 65,4%
6 Diego Schwartzman Argentina 66 14 64,6%
7 Matteo Berrettini Italy 68 8 62,1%
8 Roberto Bautista Agut Spain 64 9 65,9%
9 Rafael Nadal Spain 65 1 64,8%
10 Roger Federer Switzerland 63 3 64,9%
11 Guido Pella Argentina 61 25 66,4%
12 Denis Shapovalov Canada 66 15 59,7%
13 Alex De Minaur Australia 61 18 61,6%
14 David Goffin Belgium 63 11 58,9%
15 Karen Khachanov Russia 59 17 62,6%
16 Felix Auger-Aliassime Canada 56 21 65,7%
17 Gael Monfils France 56 10 65,3%
18 Joao Sousa Portugal 58 60 61,9%
19 Radu Albot Moldova 57 46 63,0%
20 Jan-Lennard Struff Germany 64 35 55,8%
21 Taylor Fritz United States 61 32 58,2%
22 Pablo Carreno Busta Spain 52 27 67,4%
23 Jeremy Chardy France 55 51 62,6%
24 Albert Ramos-Vinolas Spain 54 41 63,5%
25 John Isner United States 48 19 70,7%
26 Christian Garin Chile 56 33 60,5%
27 Fernando Verdasco Spain 53 49 63,8%
28 Gilles Simon France 54 55 62,3%
29 Andrey Rublev Russia 57 23 59,0%
30 Frances Tiafoe United States 50 47 65,9%
31 Dusan Lajovic Serbia 48 34 68,5%
32 Fabio Fognini Italy 54 12 60,6%
33 Benoit Paire France 63 24 51,9%
34 Reilly Opelka United States 50 36 64,5%
35 Jordan Thompson Australia 48 63 66,8%
36 Filip Krajinovic Serbia 49 40 65,4%
37 Adrian Mannarino France 53 43 60,1%
38 Jo-Wilfried Tsonga France 52 29 61,1%
39 Hubert Hurkacz Poland 49 37 64,1%
40 Mikhail Kukushkin Kazakhstan 48 67 65,1%
41 Borna Coric Croatia 49 28 62,8%
42 Stan Wawrinka Switzerland 52 16 58,5%
43 Cameron Norrie Great Britain 46 53 65,9%
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Played ATP
% Rkn Count Matches Rkn

Nikoloz Basilashvili Georgia 57, 8%
45 John Millman Australia 49 48 60,9%
46 Miomir Kecmanovic Serbia 46 59 62,0%
47 Marton Fucsovics Hungary 48 70 58,1%
48 Pierre-Hugues | Herbert France 46 65 60,4%
49 Casper Ruud Norway 42 54 65,2%
50 Kei Nishikori Japan 43 13 63,5%
51 Lorenzo Sonego Italy 43 52 62,5%
52 Pablo Cuevas Uruguay 46 45 58,4%
53 Grigor Dimitrov Bulgaria 43 20 62,2%
54 Philipp Kohlschreiber Germany 43 79 62,1%
55 Juan Ignacio Londero Argentina 43 50 60,8%
56 Yoshihito Nishioka Japan 39 73 66,2%
57 Laslo Djere Serbia 42 38 60,7%
58 Sam Querrey United States 41 44 62,1%
59 Daniel Evans Great Britain 40 42 63,5%
60 Nick Kyrgios Australia 38 30 66,4%
61 Nicolas Jarry Chile 40 77 62,7%
62 Andreas Seppi Italy 43 72 57,8%
63 Lucas Pouille France 42 22 58,5%
64 Kyle Edmund Great Britain 39 69 62,7%
65 Jaume Munar Spain 39 86 62,3%
66 Roberto Carballes Baena Spain 39 80 62,0%
67 Ugo Humbert France 40 57 60,1%
68 Marin Cilic Croatia 41 39 58,3%
69 Marco Cecchinato Italy 37 71 63,5%
70 Milos Raonic Canada 36 31 62,9%
7 Damir Dzumhur Bosnia and Herzegovina 34 93 62,1%
72 Aljaz Bedene Slovenia 37 58 56,9%
73 Federico Delbonis Argentina 34 76 61,8%
74 Pablo Andujar Spain 32 64 65,0%
75 Richard Gasquet France 34 61 60,9%
76 Steve Johnson United States 35 85 58,7%
77 Hugo Dellien Bolivia 28 75 72,2%
78 Taro Daniel Japan 31 111 | 64,3%
79 Leonardo Mayer Argentina 34 92 58,3%
80 Alexei Popyrin Australia 31 97 60,7%
81 Denis Kudla United States 33 114 | 57,0%
82 Robin Haase Netherlands 33 163 | 56,5%
83 Thomas Fabbiano Italy 28 115 | 65,9%
84 Tennys Sandgren United States 30 68 60,3%
85 Martin Klizan Slovakia 30 142 | 58,9%
86 Alexander Bublik Kazakhstan 30 56 58,7%
87 Ivo Karlovic Croatia 26 95 64,9%
88 Peter Gojowczyk Germany 31 118 | 54,0%
89 Marius Copil Romania 28 154 | 57,2%
90 Feliciano Lopez Spain 27 62 57,0%
91 Bernard Tomic Australia 22 187 | 64,5%
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Lloyd Harris South Africa 61, 3%
93 Mackenzie McDonald United States 22 130 62,1%
94 Jiri Vesely Czech Republic 20 106 | 65,7%
95 Marcel Granollers Spain 20 112 | 64,9%
96 Tomas Berdych Czech Republic 22 104 | 58,9%
97 Malek Jaziri Tunisia 23 203 | 56,1%
98 Ernests Gulbis Latvia 23 228 | 55,6%
99 Matthew Ebden Australia 21 246 | 59,8%
100 Jannik Sinner Italy 21 78 59,3%
101 Guido Andreozzi Argentina 20 133 | 61,7%
102 Ricardas Berankis Lithuania 21 66 58,6%
103 llya Ilvashka Belarus 20 132 | 61,5%
104 Prajnesh Gunneswaran India 19 125 | 60,2%
105 Egor Gerasimov Belarus 17 98 66,8%
106 Thiago Monteiro Brazil 17 89 65,4%
107 Bradley Klahn United States 18 137 | 59,6%
108 Steve Darcis Belgium 17 158 | 62,5%
109 Cedrik-Marcel | Stebe Germany 17 166 | 62,1%
110 Janko Tipsarevic Serbia 18 220 | 58,6%
111 Andy Murray Great Britain 18 126 | 58,4%
112 Denis Istomin Uzbekistan 16 179 | 65,1%
113 Henri Laaksonen Switzerland 18 105 | 57,3%
114 Corentin Moutet France 15 83 66,3%
115 Maximilian Marterer Germany 15 240 | 65,3%
116 Guillermo Garcia-Lopez Spain 16 145 | 61,1%
117 Paolo Lorenzi Italy 16 116 | 60,6%
118 Mischa Zverev Germany 15 283 | 64,3%
119 Kevin Anderson South Africa 15 91 63,3%
120 David Ferrer Spain 14 224 | 64,6%
121 Hyeon Chung South Korea 14 129 | 64,1%
122 Alejandro Davidovich Fokina = Spain 13 87 68,1%
123 Mikael Ymer Sweden 13 74 68,1%
124 Soonwoo Kwon South Korea 14 88 62,3%
125 Gregoire Barrere France 13 82 62,5%
126 Salvatore Caruso Italy 12 96 67,6%
127 Brayden Schnur Canada 12 107 | 66,7%
128 Antoine Hoang France 12 117 | 66,5%
129 Juan Martin Del Potro Argentina 12 123 | 64,8%
130 Vasek Pospisil Canada 12 150 | 61,1%
131 Dennis Novak Austria 11 109 | 61,7%
132 Sergiy Stakhovsky Ukraine 11 151 | 60,9%
133 Stefano Travaglia Italy 12 84 51,0%
134 Jozef Kovalik Slovakia 10 140 | 60,4%
135 Ryan Harrison United States 10 304 | 59,8%
136 Attila Balazs Hungary 10 134 | 59,3%
137 Jason Jung Chinese Taipei 9 128 | 64,2%
138 Pedro Sousa Portugal 9 141 | 63,0%
139 Yannick Maden Germany 9 127 | 62,9%
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Evgeny Donskoy Russia 113 | 59, 8%
141 Kamil Majchrzak Poland 9 101 58,7%
142 Christopher Eubanks United States 8 230 | 65,2%
143 Bjorn Fratangelo United States 9 210 | 57,4%
144 Yasutaka Uchiyama Japan 8 81 62,3%
145 Viktor Troicki Serbia 8 159 | 61,9%
146 Daniel Elahi Galan Colombia 8 193 | 61,5%
147 Dominik Koepfer Germany 8 94 59,7%
148 Matthias Bachinger Germany 7 225 | 61,6%
149 Nicolas Mahut France 7 196 | 60,1%
150 Yuichi Sugita Japan 7 103 | 59,6%
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TABLE 7

PERFORMANCE OF THE 2" SERVE IN (%)

Played ATP
%) Rkn Count Matches | Rkn

Stefanos Tsitsipas Greece 93, 4%
2 Daniil Medvedev Russia 80 5 90,8%
3 Matteo Berrettini Italy 68 8 93,6%
4 Dominic Thiem Austria 68 4 92,7%
5 Novak Djokovic Serbia 68 2 91,9%
6 Rafael Nadal Spain 65 1 93,5%
7 Roberto Bautista Agut Spain 64 9 93,9%
8 Roger Federer Switzerland 63 3 94,6%
9 Jan-Lennard Struff Germany 64 35 | 92,9%
10 Diego Schwartzman Argentina 66 14 | 89,9%
11 Alexander Zverev Germany 69 7 84,0%
12 Denis Shapovalov Canada 66 15 | 87,7%
13 David Goffin Belgium 63 11 91,3%
14 Guido Pella Argentina 61 25 | 93,4%
15 Taylor Fritz United States 61 32 | 93,3%
16 Alex De Minaur Australia 61 18 | 93,1%
17 Joao Sousa Portugal 58 60 94,3%
18 Karen Khachanov Russia 59 17 | 92,0%
19 Benoit Paire France 63 24 85,9%
20 Radu Albot Moldova 57 46 | 91,7%
21 Christian Garin Chile 56 33 92,9%
22 Andrey Rublev Russia 57 23 | 90,5%
23 Albert Ramos-Vinolas Spain 54 41 94,1%
24 Adrian Mannarino France 53 43 | 93,7%
25 Gilles Simon France 54 55 91,9%
26 Stan Wawrinka Switzerland 52 16 95,4%
27 Gael Monfils France 56 10 88,2%
28 Pablo Carreno Busta Spain 52 27 | 94,0%
29 Jeremy Chardy France 55 51 88,6%
30 Fabio Fognini Italy 54 12 | 90,0%
31 Jo-Wilfried Tsonga France 52 29 | 92,9%
32 Felix Auger-Aliassime Canada 56 21 86,0%
33 Fernando Verdasco Spain 53 49 | 89,5%
34 John Millman Australia 49 48 | 95,5%
35 Filip Krajinovic Serbia 49 40 | 95,4%
36 Frances Tiafoe United States 50 47 | 93,3%
37 Mikhail Kukushkin Kazakhstan 48 67 95,8%
38 Borna Coric Croatia 49 28 | 93,5%
39 Reilly Opelka United States 50 36 | 90,9%
40 Nikoloz Basilashvili Georgia 52 26 | 87,1%
41 Dusan Lajovic Serbia 48 34 94,1%
42 Jordan Thompson Australia 48 63 | 93,6%
43 John Isner United States 48 19 93,5%
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Played ATP
% Rkn Count Matches Rkn

45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

Hubert
Marton
Miomir
Pablo

Pierre-Hugues

Philipp
Cameron
Lorenzo
Andreas
Juan Ignacio
Kei

Laslo
Grigor
Lucas
Casper
Yoshihito
Nicolas
Daniel
Kyle
Jaume
Ugo

Sam
Marin
Roberto
Aljaz
Nick
Marco
Milos
Steve
Damir
Richard
Leonardo
Federico
Robin
Denis
Pablo
Taro
Peter
Alexei
Tennys
Martin
Hugo
Marius
Thomas
Alexander
Feliciano
Ivo

Lloyd

Hurkacz
Fucsovics
Kecmanovic
Cuevas
Herbert

Kohlschreiber

Norrie
Sonego
Seppi
Londero
Nishikori
Djere
Dimitrov
Pouille
Ruud
Nishioka
Jarry
Evans
Edmund
Munar
Humbert
Querrey
Cilic

Carballes Baena

Bedene
Kyrgios
Cecchinato
Raonic
Johnson
Dzumhur
Gasquet
Mayer
Delbonis
Haase
Kudla
Andujar
Daniel
Gojowczyk
Popyrin
Sandgren
Klizan
Dellien
Copil
Fabbiano
Bublik
Lopez
Karlovic
Harris

Poland
Hungary
Serbia
Uruguay
France
Germany
Great Britain

Italy

Italy
Argentina
Japan
Serbia
Bulgaria
France
Norway
Japan

Chile

Great Britain
Great Britain
Spain

France
United States
Croatia
Spain
Slovenia
Australia
Italy

Canada
United States
Bosnia and Herzegovina
France
Argentina
Argentina
Netherlands
United States
Spain

Japan
Germany
Australia
United States
Slovakia
Bolivia
Romania
Italy
Kazakhstan
Spain
Croatia
South Africa

91 0%
48 70 91,1%
46 59 | 93,4%
46 45 | 91,5%
46 65 | 91,0%
43 79 | 95,0%
46 53 | 88,2%
43 52 | 93,9%
43 72 | 92,4%
43 50 | 92,3%
43 13 91,6%
42 38 | 91,6%
43 20 | 89,3%
42 22 | 90,9%
42 54 | 90,6%
39 73 | 957%
40 77 | 92,4%
40 42 | 92.2%
39 69 | 93,9%
39 86 | 93,6%
40 57 91,1%
41 44 | 88,7%
41 39 | 88,6%
39 80 | 90,1%
37 58 | 93,0%
38 30 | 89,9%
37 71 | 91,5%
36 31 | 89,5%
35 85 | 91,7%
34 93 | 91,0%
34 61 | 90,8%
34 92 | 88,8%
34 76 | 88,3%
33 163 | 91,0%
33 114 | 89,9%
32 64 | 90,3%
31 111 | 92,0%
31 118 | 89,9%
31 97 | 89,7%
30 68 | 92,7%
30 142 | 89,5%
28 75 | 92,5%
28 154 | 92,4%
28 115 | 91,8%
30 56 | 82,1%
27 62 | 90,5%
26 95 | 88,1%
23 99 | 92,0%
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93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

Malek
Bernard
Tomas
Mackenzie
Ernests
Jannik
Ricardas
Marcel
Jiri
Matthew
Guido
llya
Prajnesh
Andy
Janko
Henri
Steve
Bradley
Thiago
Cedrik-Marcel
Egor
Denis
Paolo
Guillermo
Maximilian
Kevin
Mischa
Hyeon
Soonwoo
David
Corentin
Gregoire
Alejandro
Mikael
Salvatore
Juan Martin
Stefano
Vasek
Brayden
Antoine
Sergiy
Dennis
Ryan
Attila
Jozef
Yannick
Evgeny
Pedro

Jaziri
Tomic
Berdych
McDonald
Gulbis
Sinner
Berankis
Granollers
Vesely

Ebden
Andreozzi
Ivashka
Gunneswaran
Murray
Tipsarevic
Laaksonen
Darcis
Klahn
Monteiro
Stebe
Gerasimov
Istomin
Lorenzi
Garcia-Lopez
Marterer
Anderson
Zverev
Chung
Kwon
Ferrer
Moutet
Barrere

Davidovich Fokina

Ymer
Caruso
Del Potro
Travaglia
Pospisil
Schnur
Hoang
Stakhovsky
Novak
Harrison
Balazs
Kovalik
Maden
Donskoy
Sousa

Tunisia
Australia
Czech Republic
United States
Latvia

Italy
Lithuania
Spain

Czech Republic
Australia
Argentina
Belarus

India

Great Britain
Serbia
Switzerland
Belgium
United States
Brazil
Germany
Belarus
Uzbekistan
Italy

Spain
Germany
South Africa
Germany
South Korea
South Korea
Spain

France
France
Spain
Sweden

Italy
Argentina
Italy

Canada
Canada
France
Ukraine
Austria
United States
Hungary
Slovakia
Germany
Russia
Portugal

H r

E top10.
Played ATP
% Rkn Count Matches Rkn

22
22
22
23
21
21
20
20

21
20
20
19
18
18
18
17
18
17
17
17
16
16
16
15
15
15
14
14
14
15
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
10
10
10
9
9
9

203
187
104
130
228
78
66
112
106

246
133
132
125
126
220
105
158
137
89
166
98
179
116
145
240
91
283
129
88
224
83
82
87
74
96
123
84
150
107
117
151
109
304
134
140
127
113
141

91 6%
93,9%
93,7%
92,8%
87,9%
94,3%
92,0%
92,7%
89,8%
84,3%
87,5%
87,0%
91,3%
92,9%
92,7%
92,3%
93,4%
87,8%
92,6%
91,9%
91,3%
93,6%
93,2%
91,6%
93,6%
92,8%
88,6%
93,5%
91,0%
90,3%
83,3%
90,1%
88,8%
88,6%
94,7%
92,6%
92,5%
90,7%
90,4%
87,7%
92,7%
91,9%
92,1%
89,6%
88,7%
94,5%
94,3%
92,9%
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Played ATP
% Rkn Count Matches | Rkn

Jason Jung Chinese Taipei 128 | 92, 6%
141 Bjorn Fratangelo United States 9 210 | 89,9%
142 Kamil Majchrzak Poland 9 101 | 88,7%
143 Daniel Elahi Galan Colombia 8 193 | 95,9%
144 Yasutaka Uchiyama Japan 8 81 93,5%
145 Dominik Koepfer Germany 8 94 | 92,1%
146 Viktor Troicki Serbia 8 159 | 87,7%
147 Christopher Eubanks United States 8 230 | 87,1%
148 Nicolas Mahut France 7 196 | 94,5%
149 Yuichi Sugita Japan 7 103 | 93,7%
150 Matthias Bachinger Germany 7 225 | 90,9%
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TABLE 8

PERFORMANCE OF THE 1% SERVE WON (%PW)

Played | ATP
Count Matches | Rkn %PW

1 Daniil Medvedev Russia 75,6%
2 Stefanos Tsitsipas Greece 79 6 76,3%
3 Matteo Berrettini Italy 68 8 78,0%
4 Alexander Zverev Germany 69 7 75,1%
5 Novak Djokovic Serbia 68 2 76,0%
(] Jan-Lennard Struff Germany 64 35 79,2%
7 Denis Shapovalov Canada 66 15 76,2%
8 Dominic Thiem Austria 68 4 73,0%
9 Rafael Nadal Spain 65 1 76,2%
10 Roger Federer Switzerland 63 3 78,4%
11 Benoit Paire France 63 24 77,6%
12 Taylor Fritz United States 61 32 76,5%
13 Roberto Bautista Agut Spain 64 9 72,6%
14 David Goffin Belgium 63 11 72,4%
15 Alex De Minaur Australia 61 18 74,2%
16 Diego Schwartzman Argentina 66 14 67,3%
17 Karen Khachanov Russia 59 17 72,9%
18 Andrey Rublev Russia 57 23 74,3%
19 Guido Pella Argentina 61 25 68,8%
20 Jo-Wilfried Tsonga France 52 29 80,1%
21 Felix Auger-Aliassime Canada 56 21 74,3%
22 Jeremy Chardy France 55 51 74,4%
23 Joao Sousa Portugal 58 60 70,3%
24 Reilly Opelka United States 50 36 80,9%
25 Gael Monfils France 56 10 71,4%
26 Stan Wawrinka Switzerland 52 16 76,4%
27 Christian Garin Chile 56 33 70,8%
28 John Isner United States 48 19 81,0%
29 Radu Albot Moldova 57 46 67,0%
30 Fernando Verdasco Spain 53 49 71,9%
31 Gilles Simon France 54 55 69,3%
32 Adrian Mannarino France 53 43 70,5%
33 Fabio Fognini Italy 54 12 69,1%
34 Albert Ramos-Vinolas Spain 54 41 68,6%
35 Pablo Carreno Busta Spain 52 27 71,1%
36 Borna Coric Croatia 49 28 74,0%
37 Nikoloz Basilashvili Georgia 52 26 69,4%
38 Hubert Hurkacz Poland 49 37 73,2%
39 Frances Tiafoe United States 50 47 70,6%
40 Filip Krajinovic Serbia 49 40 70,1%
41 Jordan Thompson Australia 48 63 71,5%
42 John Millman Australia 49 48 69,5%
43 Pablo Cuevas Uruguay 46 45 73,2%

TOP 150 OF THE GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking®) — 2019 Season

©Tennis Top 10® — All rights reserved

www.TennisTop10.com

34



I top10 |

Played | ATP
Count Matches Rkn %PW

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

Marton
Miomir
Pierre-Hugues
Sam
Grigor
Dusan
Lorenzo
Mikhail
Marin
Cameron
Philipp
Lucas
Andreas
Juan Ignacio
Nick
Milos

Kei

Ugo
Casper
Laslo
Nicolas
Daniel
Kyle
Aljaz
Jaume
Roberto
Steve
Marco
Leonardo
Richard
Yoshihito
Robin
Federico
Denis
Alexei
Alexander
Tennys
Damir
Peter

Ivo

Pablo
Feliciano
Marius
Taro
Martin
Thomas
Hugo
Ernests

Fucsovics
Kecmanovic
Herbert
Querrey
Dimitrov
Lajovic
Sonego
Kukushkin
Cilic
Norrie
Kohlschreiber
Pouille
Seppi
Londero
Kyrgios
Raonic
Nishikori
Humbert
Ruud
Djere
Jarry
Evans
Edmund
Bedene
Munar

Carballes Baena

Johnson
Cecchinato
Mayer
Gasquet
Nishioka
Haase
Delbonis
Kudla
Popyrin
Bublik
Sandgren
Dzumhur
Gojowczyk
Karlovic
Andujar
Lopez
Copil
Daniel
Klizan
Fabbiano
Dellien
Gulbis

Hungary
Serbia
France
United States
Bulgaria
Serbia

Italy
Kazakhstan
Croatia
Great Britain
Germany
France

Italy
Argentina
Australia
Canada
Japan
France
Norway
Serbia

Chile

Great Britain
Great Britain
Slovenia
Spain

Spain

United States
Italy
Argentina
France
Japan
Netherlands
Argentina
United States
Australia
Kazakhstan
United States
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Germany
Croatia
Spain

Spain
Romania
Japan
Slovakia

Italy

Bolivia

Latvia

46
46
41
43
48
43
48
41
46
43
42
43
43
38
36
43
40
42
42
40
40
39
37
39
39
35
37
34
34
39
33
34
33
31
30
30
34
31
26
32
27
28
31
30
28
28
23

69,9%
59 72,2%
65 72,0%
44 80,7%
20 74,7%
34 66,8%
52 74,4%
67 66,3%
39 77,1%
53 68,4%
79 71,2%
22 72,9%
72 70,9%
50 70,8%
30 79,7%
31 83,6%
13 69,5%
57 74,0%
54 70,1%
38 70,1%
77 72,2%
42 70,3%
69 71,7%
58 74,1%
86 69,6%
80 66,9%
85 73,5%
71 69,2%
92 74,9%
61 72,6%
73 62,8%
163 74,0%
76 67,2%
114 69,2%
97 73,4%
56 75,5%
68 73,6%
93 64,8%
118 70,8%
95 83,4%
64 66,6%
62 77,6%
154 74,4%
111 65,7%
142 67,1%
115 68,1%
75 62,6%
228 73,6%
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93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

Tomas
Lloyd
Malek
Matthew
Bernard
Mackenzie
Marcel
Jiri
Jannik
llya
Ricardas
Andy
Guido
Bradley
Prajnesh
Egor
Henri
Janko
Thiago
Kevin
Steve
Denis
Paolo
Cedrik-Marcel
Guillermo
Maximilian
Hyeon
Soonwoo
Mischa
Corentin
David
Vasek
Stefano
Juan Martin
Gregoire
Brayden
Mikael
Alejandro
Dennis
Sergiy
Antoine
Ryan
Salvatore
Attila
Jozef
Kamil
Evgeny
Bjorn

Berdych
Harris
Jaziri
Ebden
Tomic
McDonald
Granollers
Vesely
Sinner
lvashka
Berankis
Murray
Andreozzi
Klahn
Gunneswaran
Gerasimov
Laaksonen
Tipsarevic
Monteiro
Anderson
Darcis
Istomin
Lorenzi
Stebe
Garcia-Lopez
Marterer
Chung
Kwon
Zverev
Moutet
Ferrer
Pospisil
Travaglia
Del Potro
Barrere
Schnur
Ymer

Davidovich Fokina

Novak
Stakhovsky
Hoang
Harrison
Caruso
Balazs
Kovalik
Majchrzak
Donskoy
Fratangelo

Czech Republic
South Africa
Tunisia
Australia
Australia
United States
Spain

Czech Republic
Italy

Belarus
Lithuania
Great Britain
Argentina
United States
India

Belarus
Switzerland
Serbia

Brazil

South Africa
Belgium
Uzbekistan
Italy
Germany
Spain
Germany
South Korea
South Korea
Germany
France

Spain
Canada

Italy
Argentina
France
Canada
Sweden
Spain
Austria
Ukraine
France
United States
Italy

Hungary
Slovakia
Poland
Russia
United States

23
23
21
22
22
20
20
21
20
21
18
20
18
19
17
18
18
17
15
17
16
16
17
16
15
14
14
15
15
14
12
12
12
13
12
13
13
11
11
12
10
12
10
10
9
9
9

# r
E top10.
Played | ATP
Count Matches Rkn %PW

104
99
203
246
187
130
112
106
78
132
66
126
133
137
125
98
105
220
89
91
158
179
116
166
145
240
129
88
283
83
224
150
84
123
82
107
74
87
109
151
117
304
96
134
140
101
113
210

75,0%
71,7%
67,4%
72,1%
68,4%
67,7%
73,7%
73,2%
69,7%
70,9%
66,7%
75,2%
67,5%
72,2%
68,0%
74,7%
69,0%
68,2%
70,9%
79,1%
68,8%
72,7%
72,4%
67,6%
68,8%
72,0%
70,8%
70,4%
65,4%
62,9%
67,4%
77,7%
76,7%
76,5%
70,2%
70,5%
63,3%
61,0%
71,1%
71,1%
64,5%
76,2%
61,9%
68,7%
66,7%
73,2%
72,8%
71,3%
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*
E top10.
Played | ATP
Count Matches | Rkn %PW

Christopher Eubanks United States 77,8%
141 Yasutaka Uchiyama Japan 8 81 75,9%
142 Jason Jung Chinese Taipei 9 128 67,4%
143 Pedro Sousa Portugal 9 141 65,5%
144 Yannick Maden Germany 9 127 63,8%
145 Viktor Troicki Serbia 8 159 71,5%
146 Dominik Koepfer Germany 8 94 71,4%
147 Daniel Elahi Galan Colombia 8 193 68,4%
148 Nicolas Mahut France 7 196 72,3%
149 Matthias Bachinger Germany 7 225 70,1%
150 Yuichi Sugita Japan 7 103 64,7%
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I top10 |

TABLE 9

PERFORMANCE OF THE 2"? SERVE WON (%PW)

Played | ATP
Count Matches | Rkn %PG

1 Daniil Medvedev Russia 54,6%
2 Stefanos Tsitsipas Greece 79 6 52,9%
3 Rafael Nadal Spain 65 1 59,8%
4 Novak Djokovic Serbia 68 2 57,1%
5 Dominic Thiem Austria 68 4 55,1%
(] Roger Federer Switzerland 63 3 59,4%
7 Matteo Berrettini Italy 68 8 54,3%
8 Roberto Bautista Agut Spain 64 9 56,3%
9 Denis Shapovalov Canada 66 15 52,6%
10 Diego Schwartzman Argentina 66 14 51,3%
11 Alex De Minaur Australia 61 18 55,2%
12 Jan-Lennard Struff Germany 64 35 51,8%
13 Guido Pella Argentina 61 25 53,0%
14 David Goffin Belgium 63 11 50,4%
15 Taylor Fritz United States 61 32 51,6%
16 Karen Khachanov Russia 59 17 52,8%
17 Alexander Zverev Germany 69 7 44.5%
18 Radu Albot Moldova 57 46 52,9%
19 Andrey Rublev Russia 57 23 51,3%
20 Stan Wawrinka Switzerland 52 16 55,4%
21 Albert Ramos-Vinolas Spain 54 41 53,3%
22 Benoit Paire France 63 24 45,6%
23 Joao Sousa Portugal 58 60 49,3%
24 Christian Garin Chile 56 33 50,8%
25 Gael Monfils France 56 10 50,4%
26 Adrian Mannarino France 53 43 52,2%
27 John Isner United States 48 19 57,3%
28 Pablo Carreno Busta Spain 52 27 52,8%
29 Felix Auger-Aliassime Canada 56 21 48,8%
30 Jeremy Chardy France 55 51 49,5%
31 Reilly Opelka United States 50 36 54,4%
32 Gilles Simon France 54 55 50,1%
33 Jo-Wilfried Tsonga France 52 29 51,7%
34 John Millman Australia 49 48 54,4%
35 Fabio Fognini Italy 54 12 48,8%
36 Nikoloz Basilashvili Georgia 52 26 50,6%
37 Fernando Verdasco Spain 53 49 49,5%
38 Borna Coric Croatia 49 28 53,2%
39 Frances Tiafoe United States 50 47 51,3%
40 Mikhail Kukushkin Kazakhstan 48 67 53,2%
41 Filip Krajinovic Serbia 49 40 51,9%
42 Hubert Hurkacz Poland 49 37 51,8%
43 Miomir Kecmanovic Serbia 46 59 54,9%
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Played | ATP
Count Matches Rkn %PG

45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

Jordan

Dusan

Philipp

Pablo

Juan Ignacio
Marton
Pierre-Hugues

Kei
Lorenzo
Lucas
Cameron
Casper
Andreas
Grigor
Yoshihito
Daniel
Laslo
Nicolas
Ugo

Kyle
Milos
Marin
Sam
Nick
Roberto
Jaume
Aljaz
Steve
Marco
Leonardo
Federico
Richard
Robin
Damir
Denis
Alexei
Pablo
Taro
Thomas
Tennys
Martin
Peter
Feliciano
Alexander
Ivo
Marius
Hugo
Mackenzie

Thompson
Lajovic
Kohlschreiber
Cuevas
Londero
Fucsovics
Herbert

Nishikori
Sonego
Pouille
Norrie
Ruud
Seppi
Dimitrov
Nishioka
Evans
Djere
Jarry
Humbert
Edmund
Raonic
Cilic
Querrey
Kyrgios
Carballes Baena
Munar
Bedene
Johnson
Cecchinato
Mayer
Delbonis
Gasquet
Haase
Dzumhur
Kudla
Popyrin
Andujar
Daniel
Fabbiano
Sandgren
Klizan
Gojowczyk
Lopez
Bublik
Karlovic
Copil
Dellien
McDonald

Australia
Serbia
Germany
Uruguay
Argentina
Hungary
France

Japan

Italy

France

Great Britain
Norway

Italy

Bulgaria
Japan

Great Britain
Serbia

Chile

France

Great Britain
Canada
Croatia
United States
Australia
Spain

Spain
Slovenia
United States
Italy
Argentina
Argentina
France
Netherlands
Bosnia and Herzegovina
United States
Australia
Spain

Japan

Italy

United States
Slovakia
Germany
Spain
Kazakhstan
Croatia
Romania
Bolivia
United States

48
43
46
43
48
46

43
43
42
46
42
43
43
39
40
42
40
40
39
36
41
41
38
39
39
37
35
37
34
34
34
33
34
33
31
32
31
28
30
30
31
27
30
26
28
28
22

50,6%
34 50,4%
79 | 554%
45 | 51,8%
50 = 54,8%
70 | 48,9%
65  50,6%
13 | 53,2%
52 51,9%
22 | 53,0%
53 | 483%
54 | 527%
72 49,9%
20 | 49,8%
73 541%
42 | 525%
38 | 50,0%
77 | 52,4%
57 | 52,0%
69 | 52,3%
31 | 56,5%
39 | 47,9%
44 47.7%
30 | 50,8%
80 | 49,5%
86 | 48,0%
58 | 50,0%
85 | 52,3%
71 494%
92 | 533%
76 | 50,1%
61 | 49,5%
163 = 50,0%
93 | 481%
114 | 48,7%
97 | 512%
64 | 47,3%
11 | 471%
115 | 52,0%
68 | 484%
142 | 48,0%
118 | 46,3%
62 | 52,4%
56 | 47,1%
95 | 54,0%
154 | 49,5%
75 = 48,8%
130 | 51,0%
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93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

Tomas
Jannik
Ricardas
Malek
Ernests
Marcel
Lloyd

Jiri
Bernard
llya
Bradley
Prajnesh
Henri
Egor
Guido
Andy
Matthew
Janko
Guillermo
Thiago
Cedrik-Marcel
Paolo
Steve
Kevin
Maximilian
Denis
David
Hyeon
Soonwoo
Corentin
Mischa
Mikael
Gregoire
Alejandro
Stefano
Juan Martin
Vasek
Antoine
Salvatore
Dennis
Attila
Sergiy
Brayden
Jason
Ryan
Yannick
Kamil
Jozef

Berdych
Sinner
Berankis
Jaziri
Gulbis
Granollers
Harris
Vesely
Tomic

lvashka
Klahn
Gunneswaran
Laaksonen
Gerasimov
Andreozzi
Murray
Ebden
Tipsarevic
Garcia-Lopez
Monteiro
Stebe
Lorenzi
Darcis
Anderson
Marterer
Istomin
Ferrer
Chung
Kwon
Moutet
Zverev
Ymer
Barrere

Davidovich Fokina

Travaglia
Del Potro
Pospisil
Hoang
Caruso
Novak
Balazs
Stakhovsky
Schnur
Jung
Harrison
Maden
Majchrzak
Kovalik

Czech Republic
Italy

Lithuania
Tunisia

Latvia

Spain

South Africa
Czech Republic
Australia

Belarus
United States
India
Switzerland
Belarus
Argentina
Great Britain
Australia
Serbia
Spain

Brazil
Germany
Italy
Belgium
South Africa
Germany
Uzbekistan
Spain

South Korea
South Korea
France
Germany
Sweden
France
Spain

Italy
Argentina
Canada
France

Italy

Austria
Hungary
Ukraine
Canada
Chinese Taipei
United States
Germany
Poland
Slovakia

21
21
23
23
20
23
20
22

20
18
19
18
17
20
18
21
18
16
17
17
16
17
15
15
16
14
14
14
15
15
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
11
10
11
12
9
10
9
9
10

# r
E top10.
Played | ATP
Count Matches Rkn %PG

104
78
66

203

228

112
99

106

187

132
137
125
105
98
133
126
246
220
145
89
166
116
158
91
240
179
224
129
88
83
283
74
82
87
84
123
150
117
96
109
134
151
107
128
304
127
101
140

50,6%
52,8%
52,8%
46,6%
45,8%
52,3%
44,9%
51,4%
44,5%
48,0%
52,1%
49,2%
51,2%
54,3%
45,7%
50,4%
42,0%
47,8%
52,3%
48,9%
48,8%
50,7%
47,4%
53,0%
52,8%
48,3%
53,1%
51,4%
51,1%
45,9%
45,2%
50,0%
48,0%
47,4%
51,1%
50,0%
49,6%
49,5%
48,7%
51,0%
55,6%
50,4%
45,6%
56,8%
50,8%
51,7%
51,5%
45,5%
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E top10.
Played | ATP
Count Matches | Rkn %PG

Bjorn Fratangelo United States 210 49,6%
141 Daniel Elahi Galan Colombia 8 193 53,9%
142 Yasutaka Uchiyama Japan 8 81 52,1%
143 Pedro Sousa Portugal 9 141 45,7%
144 Evgeny Donskoy Russia 9 113 45,4%
145 Viktor Troicki Serbia 8 159 50,6%
146 Yuichi Sugita Japan 7 103 54,6%
147 Nicolas Mahut France 7 196 54,3%
148 Christopher Eubanks United States 8 230 47,4%
149 Dominik Koepfer Germany 8 94 447%
150 Matthias Bachinger Germany 7 225 45,1%
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TABLE 10

PERFORMANCE OF THE BREAK POINTS SAVED (%BPS)

Played ATP
BPS Rkn Count Matches Rkn %BPS

1 Stefanos Tsitsipas Greece 65,0%
2 Daniil Medvedev Russia 80 5 61,5%
3 Matteo Berrettini Italy 68 8 69,5%
4 Rafael Nadal Spain 65 1 68,8%
5 Roger Federer Switzerland 63 3 70,9%
6 Denis Shapovalov Canada 66 15 66,8%
7 Novak Djokovic Serbia 68 2 64,1%
8 Dominic Thiem Austria 68 4 62,3%
9 Jan-Lennard Struff Germany 64 35 63,9%
10 Alexander Zverev Germany 69 7 57,6%
11 Guido Pella Argentina 61 25 64,0%
12 Roberto Bautista Agut Spain 64 9 60,8%
13 Benoit Paire France 63 24 61,3%
14 Diego Schwartzman Argentina 66 14 57,5%
15 Karen Khachanov Russia 59 17 63,3%
16 Taylor Fritz United States 61 32 61,1%
17 Stan Wawrinka Switzerland 52 16 70,5%
18 Alex De Minaur Australia 61 18 60,1%
19 Christian Garin Chile 56 33 64,5%
20 Fernando Verdasco Spain 53 49 67,6%
21 Pablo Carreno Busta Spain 52 27 68,9%
22 Jeremy Chardy France 55 51 64,9%
23 Felix Auger-Aliassime Canada 56 21 63,5%
24 David Goffin Belgium 63 11 56,4%
25 Gael Monfils France 56 10 63,3%
26 Jo-Wilfried Tsonga France 52 29 68,1%
27 Andrey Rublev Russia 57 23 62,0%
28 Joao Sousa Portugal 58 60 60,2%
29 John Isner United States 48 19 72, 7%
30 Gilles Simon France 54 55 63,7%
31 Albert Ramos-Vinolas Spain 54 41 63,4%
32 Radu Albot Moldova 57 46 58,8%
33 Reilly Opelka United States 50 36 65,9%
34 Hubert Hurkacz Poland 49 37 65,1%
35 Borna Coric Croatia 49 28 64,9%
36 Fabio Fognini Italy 54 12 58,1%
37 Adrian Mannarino France 53 43 59,1%
38 Nikoloz Basilashvili Georgia 52 26 59,8%
39 John Millman Australia 49 48 62,0%
40 Jordan Thompson Australia 48 63 63,0%
41 Filip Krajinovic Serbia 49 40 61,5%
42 Pierre-Hugues = Herbert France 46 65 63,9%
43 Dusan Lajovic Serbia 48 34 60,2%
44 Mikhail Kukushkin Kazakhstan 48 67 60,0%
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Played ATP
BPS Rkn Count Matches Rkn %BPS

46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Frances
Cameron
Marton
Miomir
Juan Ignacio
Lorenzo
Philipp
Grigor
Marin
Lucas
Pablo
Casper
Sam
Nicolas
Daniel
Kei

Nick
Andreas
Ugo
Milos
Laslo
Roberto
Yoshihito
Aljaz
Kyle
Jaume
Richard
Leonardo
Steve
Marco
Robin
Alexei
Damir
Federico
Ivo
Feliciano
Peter
Denis
Taro
Martin
Tennys
Thomas
Alexander
Marius
Hugo
Pablo
Malek
Mackenzie

Tiafoe
Norrie
Fucsovics
Kecmanovic
Londero
Sonego

Kohlschreiber
Dimitrov
Cilic
Pouille
Cuevas
Ruud
Querrey
Jarry
Evans
Nishikori
Kyrgios
Seppi
Humbert
Raonic
Djere
Carballes Baena
Nishioka
Bedene
Edmund
Munar
Gasquet
Mayer
Johnson
Cecchinato
Haase
Popyrin
Dzumhur
Delbonis
Karlovic
Lopez
Gojowczyk
Kudla
Daniel
Klizan
Sandgren
Fabbiano
Bublik
Copil
Dellien
Andujar
Jaziri
McDonald

United States
Great Britain
Hungary
Serbia
Argentina
Italy

Germany
Bulgaria
Croatia
France
Uruguay
Norway
United States
Chile

Great Britain
Japan
Australia
Italy

France
Canada
Serbia

Spain

Japan
Slovenia
Great Britain
Spain

France
Argentina
United States
Italy
Netherlands
Australia
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Argentina
Croatia
Spain
Germany
United States
Japan
Slovakia
United States
Italy
Kazakhstan
Romania
Bolivia

Spain
Tunisia
United States

57,3%
46 53 62,2%
48 70 58,8%
46 59 61,3%
43 50 64,1%
43 52 63,5%
43 79 63,2%
43 20 62,2%
41 39 65,0%
42 22 63,4%
46 45 56,7%
42 54 61,7%
41 44 62,8%
40 77 63,7%
40 42 63,4%
43 13 58,7%
38 30 66,3%
43 72 58,4%
40 57 62,5%
36 31 69,2%
42 38 59,2%
39 80 60,5%
39 73 60,2%
37 58 62,0%
39 69 58,3%
39 86 56,5%
34 61 63,6%
34 92 62,3%
35 85 59,8%
37 71 56,5%
33 163 | 62,1%
31 97 65,7%
34 93 58,7%
34 76 57,0%
26 95 74,0%
27 62 69,2%
31 118 | 58,4%
33 114 54,6%
31 111 | 58,0%
30 142 59,7%
30 68 58,8%
28 115 | 62,3%
30 56 57,7%
28 154  61,1%
28 75 61,0%
32 64 52,7%
23 203 | 61,4%
22 130 | 63,6%
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94
95
96
97
98
99
100

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

Bernard
Ernests
Jiri
Tomas
Lloyd
Jannik
llya
Matthew
Guido
Janko
Ricardas
Bradley
Steve
Marcel
Kevin
Henri
Andy
Guillermo
Paolo
Egor
Denis
Prajnesh
Maximilian
Soonwoo
Mischa
Cedrik-Marcel
Thiago
Brayden
Juan Martin
Hyeon
David
Corentin
Attila
Sergiy
Vasek
Gregoire
Alejandro
Salvatore
Mikael
Antoine
Stefano
Ryan
Dennis
Bjorn
Jason
Evgeny
Pedro
Yannick

Tomic
Gulbis
Vesely
Berdych
Harris
Sinner
lvashka
Ebden

Andreozzi
Tipsarevic
Berankis
Klahn
Darcis
Granollers
Anderson
Laaksonen
Murray
Garcia-Lopez
Lorenzi
Gerasimov
Istomin
Gunneswaran
Marterer
Kwon
Zverev
Stebe
Monteiro
Schnur

Del Potro
Chung
Ferrer
Moutet
Balazs
Stakhovsky
Pospisil
Barrere

Davidovich Fokina

Caruso
Ymer
Hoang
Travaglia
Harrison
Novak
Fratangelo
Jung
Donskoy
Sousa
Maden

Australia

Latvia

Czech Republic
Czech Republic
South Africa
Italy

Belarus
Australia

Argentina
Serbia
Lithuania
United States
Belgium
Spain

South Africa
Switzerland
Great Britain
Spain

Italy

Belarus
Uzbekistan
India
Germany
South Korea
Germany
Germany
Brazil
Canada
Argentina
South Korea
Spain

France
Hungary
Ukraine
Canada
France
Spain

Italy

Sweden
France

Italy

United States
Austria
United States
Chinese Taipei
Russia
Portugal
Germany

# r

E top10.
Played ATP

BPS Rkn Count Matches Rkn | %BPS

23
20
22
23
21
20
21

20
18
21
18
17
20
15
18
18
16
16
17
16
19
15
14
15
17
17
12
12
14
14
15
10
11
12
13
13
12
13

187
228
106
104
99
78
132
246

133
220
66
137
158
112
91
105
126
145
116
98
179
125
240
88
283
166
89
107
123
129
224
83
134
151
150
82
87
96
74
117
84
304
109
210
128
113
141
127

62,4%
59,6%
67,6%
60,6%
57,7%
58,9%
61,2%
56,4%
58,9%
65,5%
55,3%
64,3%
66,2%
54,1%
71,6%
59,6%
59,5%
64,4%
63,8%
59,5%
61,9%
50,0%
61,1%
64,9%
57,5%
50,0%
49,5%
66,7%
63,5%
54,4%
53,9%
50,3%
74,3%
67,5%
60,3%
54,5%
52,6%
57,0%
52,1%
56,4%
54,9%
64,1%
54,3%
63,8%
63,3%
61,5%
60,5%
60,5%
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*
E top10.
Played ATP
BPS Rkn Count Matches | Rkn | %BPS

Nicolas Mahut France 196 | 77,4%
142 Viktor Troicki Serbia 8 159  63,9%
143 Kamil Majchrzak Poland 9 101 55,8%
144 Jozef Kovalik Slovakia 10 140 50,0%
145 Dominik Koepfer Germany 8 94 62,0%
146 Yasutaka Uchiyama Japan 8 81 60,9%
147 Daniel Elahi Galan Colombia 8 193 | 58,5%
148 Matthias Bachinger Germany 7 225  652%
149 Christopher Eubanks United States 8 230 | 55,8%
150 Yuichi Sugita Japan 7 103  57,8%
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TABLE 11

PERFORMANCE OF THE BREAK POINTS WON (%BPW)

AR
BPW Rkn Count Matches | Rkn | %BPW

1 Daniil Medvedev Russia 43,8%
2 Novak Djokovic Serbia 68 2 49,0%
3 Rafael Nadal Spain 65 1 44,4%
4 Stefanos Tsitsipas Greece 79 6 36,4%
5 Diego Schwartzman Argentina 66 14 42,1%
6 Dominic Thiem Austria 68 4 40,2%
7 Alexander Zverev Germany 69 7 39,3%
8 David Goffin Belgium 63 11 43,0%
9 Roberto Bautista Agut Spain 64 9 40,5%
10 Roger Federer Switzerland 63 3 40,6%
11 Matteo Berrettini Italy 68 8 37,1%
12 Benoit Paire France 63 24 40,0%
13 Alex De Minaur Australia 61 18 41,1%
14 Denis Shapovalov Canada 66 15 38,0%
15 Jan-Lennard Struff Germany 64 35 37,6%
16 Albert Ramos-Vinolas Spain 54 41 44,1%
17 Fabio Fognini Italy 54 12 43,5%
18 Gael Monfils France 56 10 41,9%
19 Guido Pella Argentina 61 25 37,8%
20 Adrian Mannarino France 53 43 43,2%
21 Felix Auger-Aliassime Canada 56 21 40,4%
22 Christian Garin Chile 56 33 40,3%
23 Joao Sousa Portugal 58 60 38,3%
24 Radu Albot Moldova 57 46 38,4%
25 Karen Khachanov Russia 59 17 36,9%
26 Nikoloz Basilashvili Georgia 52 26 41,8%
27 Jo-Wilfried Tsonga France 52 29 41,2%
28 Andrey Rublev Russia 57 23 36,8%
29 Dusan Lajovic Serbia 48 34 43,1%
30 Taylor Fritz United States 61 32 33,9%
31 Gilles Simon France 54 55 38,0%
32 Jeremy Chardy France 55 51 37,3%
33 Filip Krajinovic Serbia 49 40 41,4%
34 John Millman Australia 49 48 40,5%
35 Pablo Carreno Busta Spain 52 27 37,9%
36 Pablo Cuevas Uruguay 46 45 42,4%
37 Jordan Thompson Australia 48 63 40,6%
38 Fernando Verdasco Spain 53 49 36,0%
39 Frances Tiafoe United States 50 47 38,1%
40 Casper Ruud Norway 42 54 45,3%
41 Stan Wawrinka Switzerland 52 16 36,5%
42 Hubert Hurkacz Poland 49 37 37,8%
43 Miomir Kecmanovic Serbia 46 59 40,0%
44 Borna Coric Croatia 49 28 37,3%
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Played | ATP
BPW Rkn Count Matches Rkn %BPW

Carballes Baena

46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Roberto
Kei
Cameron
Grigor
Mikhail

Pierre-Hugues

Marton
Nicolas
Andreas
Yoshihito
Nick
Aljaz
Kyle
Juan Ignacio
Ugo
Lucas
Philipp
Laslo
Daniel
Steve
Marco
Lorenzo
Marin
Reilly
Jaume
John
Federico
Sam
Martin
Taro
Denis
Pablo
Robin
Leonardo
Peter
Milos
Damir
Alexander
Richard
Tennys
Hugo
Thomas
Alexei
Lloyd
Matthew
Mackenzie
Marius
Marcel

Nishikori
Norrie
Dimitrov
Kukushkin
Herbert

Fucsovics
Jarry
Seppi
Nishioka
Kyrgios
Bedene
Edmund
Londero
Humbert
Pouille

Kohlschreiber

Djere
Evans
Johnson
Cecchinato
Sonego
Cilic
Opelka
Munar
Isner
Delbonis
Querrey
Klizan
Daniel
Kudla
Andujar
Haase
Mayer
Gojowczyk
Raonic
Dzumhur
Bublik
Gasquet
Sandgren
Dellien
Fabbiano
Popyrin
Harris
Ebden
McDonald
Copil
Granollers

Spain

Japan

Great Britain
Bulgaria
Kazakhstan
France
Hungary
Chile

Italy

Japan
Australia
Slovenia
Great Britain
Argentina
France
France
Germany
Serbia

Great Britain
United States
Italy

Italy

Croatia
United States
Spain

United States
Argentina
United States
Slovakia
Japan
United States
Spain
Netherlands
Argentina
Germany
Canada
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Kazakhstan
France
United States
Bolivia

Italy
Australia
South Africa
Australia
United States
Romania
Spain

46,4%
43 13 41,8%
46 53 | 38,8%
43 20 | 40,7%
48 67 | 36,4%
46 65  37,3%
48 70 | 356%
40 77 42,5%
43 72 | 38,9%
39 73 42,4%
38 30 | 43,3%
37 58  43,0%
39 69 | 40,8%
43 50 = 36,5%
40 57 | 39,0%
42 22 371%
43 79 | 35,0%
42 38  359%
40 42 | 37,2%
35 85 | 41,6%
37 71 | 39,3%
43 52 332%
41 39 | 34,7%
50 36 | 284%
39 86 | 36,4%
48 19 | 292%
34 76 | 40,0%
41 44 | 32,9%
30 142 | 432%
31 11 41,0%
33 114 | 37,6%
32 64  38,6%
33 163 | 36,6%
34 92 | 34,8%
31 118 | 37,8%
36 31 321%
34 93 | 33,9%
30 56 37,2%
34 61 | 327%
30 68  36,8%
28 75 | 382%
28 115 = 37,6%
31 97 | 33,9%
23 99 | 44,4%
21 246 | 47,1%
22 130 | 41,1%
28 154 | 31,9%
20 112 | 43,7%
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# r

E top10.
Played | ATP

BPW Rkn Count Matches Rkn %BPW

Malek Jaziri Tunisia 36,4%
94 Guido Andreozzi Argentina 20 133 40,7%
95 Tomas Berdych Czech Republic 22 104 | 36,9%
96 Feliciano Lopez Spain 27 62 29,8%
97 Janko Tipsarevic Serbia 18 220 | 44,1%
98 Jannik Sinner Italy 21 78 37,5%
99 Ricardas Berankis Lithuania 21 66 36,6%
100 Bernard Tomic Australia 22 187 | 34,0%
101 Ernests Gulbis Latvia 23 228 | 32,5%
102 Ivo Karlovic Croatia 26 95 28,6%
103 Andy Murray Great Britain 18 126 | 38,1%
104 Corentin Moutet France 15 83 44,4%
105 Jiri Vesely Czech Republic 20 106 | 32,8%
106 Steve Darcis Belgium 17 158 @ 38,5%
107 Cedrik-Marcel | Stebe Germany 17 166 | 38,0%
108 Maximilian Marterer Germany 15 240 | 42,9%
109 Hyeon Chung South Korea 14 129 | 45,5%
110 Mikael Ymer Sweden 13 74 48,8%
111 Prajnesh Gunneswaran India 19 125 | 32,1%
112 Bradley Klahn United States 18 137 | 32,8%
113 llya Ivashka Belarus 20 132 | 29,5%
114 Henri Laaksonen Switzerland 18 105 | 32,2%
115 Alejandro Davidovich Fokina | Spain 13 87 44,0%
116 David Ferrer Spain 14 224 | 40,5%
117 Salvatore Caruso Italy 12 96 46,6%
118 Thiago Monteiro Brazil 17 89 32,7%
119 Denis Istomin Uzbekistan 16 179 | 33,3%
120 Kevin Anderson South Africa 15 91 35,3%
121 Paolo Lorenzi Italy 16 116 | 32,7%
122 Stefano Travaglia Italy 12 84 43,5%
123 Guillermo Garcia-Lopez Spain 16 145 | 31,8%
124 Gregoire Barrere France 13 82 38,6%
125 Egor Gerasimov Belarus 17 98 29,5%
126 Evgeny Donskoy Russia 9 113 | 54,1%
127 Antoine Hoang France 12 117 | 40,4%
128 Soonwoo Kwon South Korea 14 88 33,9%
129 Yasutaka Uchiyama Japan 8 81 56,7%
130 Juan Martin Del Potro Argentina 12 123 | 37,6%
131 Mischa Zverev Germany 15 283 | 30,0%
132 Yannick Maden Germany 9 127 | 48,2%
133 Attila Balazs Hungary 10 134 | 42,6%
134 Vasek Pospisil Canada 12 150 @ 35,0%
135 Dennis Novak Austria 11 109 | 37,3%
136 Jozef Kovalik Slovakia 10 140 @ 40,5%
137 Pedro Sousa Portugal 9 141 45,0%
138 Ryan Harrison United States 10 304 | 38,3%
139 Viktor Troicki Serbia 8 159 | 45,9%
140 Brayden Schnur Canada 12 107 | 30,4%
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*
E top10.
Played | ATP
BPW Rkn Count Matches | Rkn | %BPW

Daniel Elahi Galan Colombia 193 | 44,2%
142 Sergiy Stakhovsky Ukraine 11 151 | 31,7%
143 Bjorn Fratangelo United States 9 210 | 35,6%
144 Dominik Koepfer Germany 8 94 39,1%
145 Jason Jung Chinese Taipei 9 128 | 32,7%
146 Kamil Majchrzak Poland 9 101 | 32,2%
147 Christopher Eubanks United States 8 230 | 33,3%
148 Nicolas Mahut France 7 196 @ 37,3%
149 Matthias Bachinger Germany 7 225 | 33,3%
150 Yuichi Sugita Japan 7 103 | 28,6%
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TABLE 12

PERFORMANCE OF THE 1 RETURN WON (%RW)

Played | ATP
Count Matches | Rkn | % RW

1 Daniil Medvedev Russia 30,5%
2 Novak Djokovic Serbia 68 2 34,2%
3 Stefanos Tsitsipas Greece 79 6 29,2%
4 Rafael Nadal Spain 65 1 34,9%
5 Alexander Zverev Germany 69 7 31,9%
6 Diego Schwartzman Argentina 66 14 | 32,5%
7 David Goffin Belgium 63 11 32,5%
8 Roger Federer Switzerland 63 3 32,3%
9 Dominic Thiem Austria 68 4 29,2%
10 Benoit Paire France 63 24 | 31,4%
1 Denis Shapovalov Canada 66 15 | 28,9%
12 Roberto Bautista Agut Spain 64 9 28,9%
13 Matteo Berrettini Italy 68 8 27,1%
14 Alex De Minaur Australia 61 18 | 30,1%
15 Gael Monfils France 56 10 | 32,2%
16 Jan-Lennard Struff Germany 64 35 | 28,2%
17 Guido Pella Argentina 61 25 | 28,4%
18 Andrey Rublev Russia 57 23 | 29,8%
19 Gilles Simon France 54 55 | 30,8%
20 Christian Garin Chile 56 33 | 29,5%
21 Karen Khachanov Russia 59 17 | 27,8%
22 Fabio Fognini Italy 54 12 | 30,3%
23 Albert Ramos-Vinolas Spain 54 41 29,8%
24 Radu Albot Moldova 57 46 | 28,2%
25 Joao Sousa Portugal 58 60 | 27,.2%
26 Adrian Mannarino France 53 43 | 29,8%
27 Felix Auger-Aliassime Canada 56 21 28,1%
28 Nikoloz Basilashvili Georgia 52 26 @ 30,0%
29 Marton Fucsovics Hungary 48 70 | 32,1%
30 Fernando Verdasco Spain 53 49 | 28,8%
31 Filip Krajinovic Serbia 49 40 | 30,2%
32 Stan Wawrinka Switzerland 52 16 | 28,4%
33 Taylor Fritz United States 61 32 | 24,2%
34 Jeremy Chardy France 85 51 | 26,6%
35 Jo-Wilfried Tsonga France 52 29 | 27,5%
36 Kei Nishikori Japan 43 13 | 31,8%
37 Jordan Thompson Australia 48 63 28,4%
38 Borna Coric Croatia 49 28 | 27,7%
39 Dusan Lajovic Serbia 48 34 | 28,2%
40 Pablo Carreno Busta Spain 52 27 | 26,1%
41 Pablo Cuevas Uruguay 46 45 | 29,4%
42 John Millman Australia 49 48 | 27,6%
43 Frances Tiafoe United States 50 47 | 26,6%
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45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

Hubert
Cameron
Mikhail
Roberto
Grigor
Jaume

Juan Ignacio

Laslo
Philipp
Lorenzo
Andreas
Daniel

Pierre-Hugues

Casper
Yoshihito
Miomir
Marin
Lucas
Sam
Ugo
John
Reilly
Nicolas
Kyle
Marco
Federico
Damir
Pablo
Aljaz
Milos
Denis
Richard
Leonardo
Robin
Taro
Steve
Hugo
Martin
Peter
Nick
Alexander
Tennys
Alexei
Feliciano
Thomas
Marius
Malek
Jannik

Hurkacz
Norrie
Kukushkin

Carballes Baena

Dimitrov
Munar
Londero

Djere

Kohlschreiber

Sonego
Seppi
Evans
Herbert
Ruud
Nishioka
Kecmanovic
Cilic
Pouille
Querrey
Humbert
Isner
Opelka
Jarry
Edmund
Cecchinato
Delbonis
Dzumhur
Andujar
Bedene
Raonic
Kudla
Gasquet
Mayer
Haase
Daniel
Johnson
Dellien
Klizan
Gojowczyk
Kyrgios
Bublik
Sandgren
Popyrin
Lopez
Fabbiano
Copil
Jaziri
Sinner

Poland

Great Britain
Kazakhstan
Spain
Bulgaria
Spain
Argentina
Serbia
Germany
Italy

Italy

Great Britain
France
Norway
Japan
Serbia
Croatia
France
United States
France
United States
United States
Chile

Great Britain
Italy
Argentina
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Spain
Slovenia
Canada
United States
France
Argentina
Netherlands
Japan
United States
Bolivia
Slovakia
Germany
Australia
Kazakhstan
United States
Australia
Spain

Italy
Romania
Tunisia

Italy

# r
E top10.
Played | ATP
Count Matches Rkn % RW

46
48
39
43
39
43

42
43
43
43
40
46
42
39
46
41
42
41
40
48
50
40
39
37
34
34
32
37
36
33
34
34
33
31
35
28
30
31
38
30
30
31
27
28
28
23
21

53
67
80
20
86
50

38
79
52
72
42
65
54
73
59
39
22
44
57
19
36
77
69
71
76
93
64
58
31
114
61
92
163
111
85
75
142
118
30
56
68
97
62
115
154
203
78

27,1%
28,1%
26,9%
32,3%
29,2%
31,9%
28,3%
28,7%
27,9%
27,8%
27,6%
29,6%
25,8%
27,8%
29,5%
24,9%
27,5%
25,9%
26,2%
26,6%
21,9%
20,8%
25,4%
26,0%
26,9%
28,9%
28,6%
30,3%
26,1%
26,7%
28,8%
27,6%
27,4%
28,2%
29,9%
25,9%
31,7%
27,7%
26,7%
21,7%
27,2%
27,2%
25,2%
25,7%
23,8%
23,6%
28,5%
30,5%
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# r
E top10.
Played | ATP
Count Matches Rkn % RW

Ernests Gulbis Latvia 26,8%
93 Tomas Berdych Czech Republic 22 104 27,9%
94 Lloyd Harris South Africa 23 99 | 26,7%
95 Mackenzie McDonald United States 22 130 | 27,1%
96 Ricardas Berankis Lithuania 21 66 | 27,7%
97 Matthew Ebden Australia 21 246 | 26,9%
98 Guido Andreozzi Argentina 20 133 | 27,6%
99 llya Ivashka Belarus 20 132 | 27,4%
100 Marcel Granollers Spain 20 112 | 26,8%
101 Jiri Vesely Czech Republic 20 106 | 26,4%
102 Janko Tipsarevic Serbia 18 220 | 28,9%
103 Ivo Karlovic Croatia 26 95 19,9%
104 Andy Murray Great Britain 18 126 | 28,3%
105 Henri Laaksonen Switzerland 18 105 | 27,5%
106 Bernard Tomic Australia 22 187 | 22,4%
107 Corentin Moutet France 15 83 | 32,2%
108 David Ferrer Spain 14 224 | 33,8%
109 Cedrik-Marcel Stebe Germany 17 166 | 27,6%
110 Egor Gerasimov Belarus 17 98 | 26,6%
111 Thiago Monteiro Brazil 17 89 | 26,0%
112 Mikael Ymer Sweden 13 74 | 33,2%
113 Kevin Anderson South Africa 15 91 27,9%
114 Prajnesh Gunneswaran India 19 125 | 21,8%
115 Paolo Lorenzi Italy 16 116 | 25,4%
116 Alejandro Davidovich Fokina | Spain 13 87 | 30,6%
117 Bradley Klahn United States 18 137 | 21,9%
118 Soonwoo Kwon South Korea 14 88 | 27,9%
119 Steve Darcis Belgium 17 158 | 23,0%
120 Salvatore Caruso Italy 12 96 @ 32,4%
121 Juan Martin Del Potro Argentina 12 123 | 31,0%
122 Guillermo Garcia-Lopez Spain 16 145 | 22,6%
123 Mischa Zverev Germany 15 283 | 24,0%
124 Maximilian Marterer Germany 15 240 | 23,9%
125 Hyeon Chung South Korea 14 129 | 25,5%
126 Denis Istomin Uzbekistan 16 179 | 22,0%
127 Gregoire Barrere France 13 82 26,7%
128 Antoine Hoang France 12 117 | 28,1%
129 Stefano Travaglia Italy 12 84 | 27,9%
130 Attila Balazs Hungary 10 134 | 30,4%
131 Dennis Novak Austria 11 109 | 26,9%
132 Sergiy Stakhovsky Ukraine 11 151 | 25,3%
133 Brayden Schnur Canada 12 107 | 22,0%
134 Vasek Pospisil Canada 12 150 @ 21,4%
135 Daniel Elahi Galan Colombia 8 193 | 31,9%
136 Yannick Maden Germany 9 127 | 27,4%
137 Kamil Majchrzak Poland 9 101 | 27,1%
138 Ryan Harrison United States 10 304 | 23,3%
139 Dominik Koepfer Germany 8 94 | 29,0%
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*
E top10.
Played | ATP
Count Matches | Rkn | % RW

Jozef Kovalik Slovakia 140 ' 22,8%
141 Bjorn Fratangelo United States 9 210 | 25,2%
142 Pedro Sousa Portugal 9 141 | 25,2%
143 Evgeny Donskoy Russia 9 113 | 24,9%
144 Christopher Eubanks United States 8 230 | 24,9%
145 Jason Jung Chinese Taipei 9 128 | 22,0%
146 Yasutaka Uchiyama Japan 8 81 24,5%
147 Viktor Troicki Serbia 8 159 | 24,1%
148 Nicolas Mahut France 7 196 | 26,3%
149 Matthias Bachinger Germany 7 225 | 25,7%
150 Yuichi Sugita Japan 7 103 | 23,5%
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TABLE 13

PERFORMANCE OF THE 2"¢ RETURN WON (%RW)

Played ATP
Count Matches Rkn | %RW

1 Daniil Medvedev Russia 55,4%
2 Stefanos Tsitsipas Greece 79 6 47,2%
3 Diego Schwartzman Argentina 66 14 | 56,1%
4 Novak Djokovic Serbia 68 2 54,4%
5 Rafael Nadal Spain 65 1 55,9%
6 Alexander Zverev Germany 69 7 50,8%
7 Dominic Thiem Austria 68 4 50,6%
8 Roberto Bautista Agut Spain 64 9 53,4%
9 David Goffin Belgium 63 11 51,8%
10 Guido Pella Argentina 61 25 | 53,1%
11 Matteo Berrettini Italy 68 8 47,1%
12 Roger Federer Switzerland 63 3 50,0%
13 Jan-Lennard Struff Germany 64 35 | 48,9%
14 Andrey Rublev Russia 57 23 | 54,6%
15 Denis Shapovalov Canada 66 15 | 46,5%
16 Benoit Paire France 63 24 48,4%
17 Alex De Minaur Australia 61 18 49,6%
18 Radu Albot Moldova 57 46 | 52,2%
19 Taylor Fritz United States 61 32 47,6%
20 Karen Khachanov Russia 59 17 | 48,9%
21 Gilles Simon France 54 55 52,7%
22 Pablo Carreno Busta Spain 52 27 | 53,7%
23 Gael Monfils France 56 10 49,7%
24 Fabio Fognini Italy 54 12 | 51,1%
25 Joao Sousa Portugal 58 60 47,2%
26 Christian Garin Chile 56 33 | 48,7%
27 Albert Ramos-Vinolas Spain 54 41 50,2%
28 Jeremy Chardy France 55 51 48,5%
29 Fernando Verdasco Spain 53 49 | 50,2%
30 Adrian Mannarino France 53 43 | 50,2%
31 Felix Auger-Aliassime Canada 56 21 47,4%
32 Nikoloz Basilashvili Georgia 52 26 | 49,9%
33 Filip Krajinovic Serbia 49 40 | 52,7%
34 John Millman Australia 49 48 51,7%
35 Frances Tiafoe United States 50 47 49,5%
36 Mikhail Kukushkin Kazakhstan 48 67 | 51,2%
37 Stan Wawrinka Switzerland 52 16 47,0%
38 Jo-Wilfried Tsonga France 52 29 46,5%
39 Dusan Lajovic Serbia 48 34 50,3%
40 Miomir Kecmanovic Serbia 46 59 | 52,1%
41 Jordan Thompson Australia 48 63 | 49,7%
42 Marton Fucsovics Hungary 48 70 | 49.7%
43 Kei Nishikori Japan 43 13 54,6%
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Played ATP
Count Matches Rkn %RW

45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

Borna
Hubert
Cameron
Pablo

Pierre-Hugues

Andreas
Grigor
Juan Ignacio
Yoshihito
Casper
Philipp
Reilly
Laslo
John
Marin
Lucas
Ugo
Daniel
Roberto
Jaume
Sam
Lorenzo
Kyle
Aljaz
Nicolas
Federico
Damir
Marco
Nick
Milos
Steve
Richard
Pablo
Leonardo
Denis
Robin
Taro
Hugo
Peter
Martin
Thomas
Tennys
Alexander
Alexei
Marius
Feliciano
Tomas
Ricardas

Coric
Hurkacz
Norrie
Cuevas
Herbert
Seppi
Dimitrov
Londero
Nishioka
Ruud

Kohlschreiber

Opelka
Djere
Isner
Cilic
Pouille
Humbert
Evans

Carballes Baena

Munar
Querrey
Sonego
Edmund
Bedene
Jarry
Delbonis
Dzumhur
Cecchinato
Kyrgios
Raonic
Johnson
Gasquet
Andujar
Mayer
Kudla
Haase
Daniel
Dellien
Gojowczyk
Klizan
Fabbiano
Sandgren
Bublik
Popyrin
Copil
Lopez
Berdych
Berankis

Croatia
Poland

Great Britain
Uruguay
France

Italy

Bulgaria
Argentina
Japan
Norway
Germany
United States
Serbia
United States
Croatia
France
France

Great Britain
Spain

Spain

United States
Italy

Great Britain
Slovenia
Chile
Argentina
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Italy
Australia
Canada
United States
France

Spain
Argentina
United States
Netherlands
Japan
Bolivia
Germany
Slovakia

Italy

United States
Kazakhstan
Australia
Romania
Spain

Czech Republic
Lithuania

47,7%
49 37 47,1%
46 53 | 49,3%
46 45 | 49,2%
46 65 | 47,4%
43 72 | 50,3%
43 20 | 49,8%
43 50 | 49,8%
39 73 | 541%
42 54 | 49,7%
43 79 | 48,2%
50 36 | 40,9%
42 38 | 48,0%
48 19 | 41,8%
41 39 | 48,7%
42 22 | 471%
40 57 | 48,7%
40 42 | 48,6%
39 80 | 49,8%
39 86 | 49,4%
41 44 | 46,3%
43 52 | 441%
39 69 | 48,2%
37 58 | 50,6%
40 77 | 44,5%
34 76 | 52,3%
34 93 | 51,5%
37 71 | 46,9%
38 30 | 43,8%
36 31 | 454%
35 85 | 46,7%
34 61 | 47,3%
32 64 | 50,1%
34 92 | 471%
33 114 | 46,5%
33 163 | 45,7%
31 111 | 48,2%
28 75 | 52,8%
31 118 | 47, 7%
30 142 | 48,7%
28 115 | 51,7%
30 68 | 46,6%
30 56 | 45,3%
31 97 | 43,7%
28 154 | 43,7%
27 62 | 43,0%
22 104 | 49,4%
21 66 | 51,0%
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93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

Lloyd
Malek
Mackenzie
Matthew
Jannik

llya
Ernests
Marcel
Bernard

Guido
Andy

Ivo

Janko
Thiago
Jiri

Egor
Prajnesh
Henri
Cedrik-Marcel
Steve
David
Bradley
Denis
Guillermo
Kevin
Corentin
Soonwoo
Paolo
Gregoire
Mikael
Maximilian
Hyeon
Salvatore
Alejandro
Antoine
Stefano
Juan Martin
Dennis
Mischa
Vasek
Jason
Sergiy
Brayden
Attila
Ryan
Yannick
Bjorn
Pedro

Harris
Jaziri
McDonald
Ebden
Sinner
lvashka
Gulbis
Granollers
Tomic

Andreozzi
Murray
Karlovic
Tipsarevic
Monteiro
Vesely
Gerasimov
Gunneswaran
Laaksonen
Stebe
Darcis
Ferrer
Klahn
Istomin
Garcia-Lopez
Anderson
Moutet
Kwon
Lorenzi
Barrere
Ymer
Marterer
Chung
Caruso

Davidovich Fokina

Hoang
Travaglia
Del Potro
Novak
Zverev
Pospisil
Jung
Stakhovsky
Schnur
Balazs
Harrison
Maden
Fratangelo
Sousa

South Africa
Tunisia
United States
Australia
Italy

Belarus
Latvia

Spain
Australia
Argentina
Great Britain
Croatia
Serbia

Brazil

Czech Republic
Belarus

India
Switzerland
Germany
Belgium
Spain

United States
Uzbekistan
Spain

South Africa
France
South Korea
Italy

France
Sweden
Germany
South Korea
Italy

Spain

France

Italy
Argentina
Austria
Germany
Canada
Chinese Taipei
Ukraine
Canada
Hungary
United States
Germany
United States
Portugal

# r
E top10.
Played ATP
Count Matches Rkn %RW

23
22
21
21
20
23
20
22

20
18
26
18
17
20
17
19
18
17
17
14
18
16
16
15
15
14
16
13
13
15
14
12
13
12
12
12
11
15
12

11
12
10
10
9
9
9

203
130
246
78
132
228
112
187

133
126
95
220
89
106
98
125
105
166
158
224
137
179
145
91
83
88
116
82
74
240
129
96
87
117
84
123
109
283
150
128
151
107
134
304
127
210
141

46,4%
46,1%
48,1%
48,9%
48,7%
50,8%
44,0%
50,3%
44,6%
48,1%
52,8%
36,3%
50,4%
53,1%
44,9%
50,6%
44,4%
46,8%
49,2%
47 4%
53,7%
41,3%
46,3%
46,2%
49,2%
48,1%
51,0%
44,1%
53,0%
51,3%
44,1%
46,7%
54,1%
48,8%
51,0%
48,9%
48,8%
51,7%
37.2%
45,4%
56,2%
45,8%
41,1%
48,2%
45,4%
50,0%
47 6%
47,0%
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E top10.
Played ATP
Count Matches Rkn | %RW

Jozef Kovalik Slovakia 41,6%
141 Yasutaka Uchiyama Japan 8 81 50,2%
142 Kamil Majchrzak Poland 9 101 | 44,4%
143 Dominik Koepfer Germany 8 94 | 49,4%
144 Evgeny Donskoy Russia 9 113 | 43,4%
145 Viktor Troicki Serbia 8 159 | 48,1%
146 Yuichi Sugita Japan 7 103 | 53,0%
147 Christopher Eubanks United States 8 230 | 45,7%
148 Daniel Elahi Galan Colombia 8 193 | 45,3%
149 Matthias Bachinger Germany 7 225 | 50,8%
150 Nicolas Mahut France 7 196 | 47,7%
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ANNEX |
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TOP 150 OF THE PERFORMANCE RANKING ON HARD SURFACES - 2019 SEASON

Played GPI-H7 Ranking® ‘

Name Surname Country Matches ATP Ranking N2
Daniil Medvedev Russia 59 5 1
Stefanos Tsitsipas Greece 54 6 2
Alex De Minaur Australia 51 18 3
Denis Shapovalov Canada 53 15 4
Novak Djokovic Serbia 43 2 5
Andrey Rublev Russia 47 23 6
Roger Federer Switzerland 40 3 7
Gael Monfils France 42 10 8
Alexander Zverev Germany 40 7 9
Rafael Nadal Spain 35 1 10
John Isner United States 42 19 11
Radu Albot Moldova 40 46 12
Roberto Bautista Agut Spain 40 13
Dominic Thiem Austria 37 4 14
Diego Schwartzman Argentina 38 14 15
Filip Krajinovic Serbia 35 40 16
David Goffin Belgium 38 11 17
Karen Khachanov Russia 39 17 18
Reilly Opelka United States 38 36 19
Matteo Berrettini Italy 38 8 20
Adrian Mannarino France 38 43 21
Stan Wawrinka Switzerland 35 16 22
Frances Tiafoe United States 37 47 23
Jo-Wilfried Tsonga France 34 29 24
Pablo Carreno Busta Spain 34 27 25
Jan-Lennard Struff Germany 37 35 26
Hubert Hurkacz Poland 35 37 27
Benoit Paire France 37 24 28
Taylor Fritz United States 35 32 29
Yoshihito Nishioka Japan 31 73 30
Mikhail Kukushkin Kazakhstan 33 67 31
Miomir Kecmanovic Serbia 33 59 32
Nick Kyrgios Australia 30 30 33
Nikoloz Basilashvili Georgia 32 26 34
John Millman Australia 32 48 35

7 GPI-H: Performance ranking on hard surfaces.
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Played GPI-H7 Ranking® ‘

Name Surname Country Matches ATP Ranking N2
Daniel Evans Great Britain 31 42 36
Jordan Thompson Australia 31 63 37
Gilles Simon France 32 55 38
Grigor Dimitrov Bulgaria 30 20 39
Jeremy Chardy France 30 51 40
Borna Coric Croatia 29 28 41
Cameron Norrie Great Britain 29 53 42
Marin Cilic Croatia 28 39 43
Andreas Seppi Italy 27 72 44
Fabio Fognini Italy 28 12 45
Fernando Verdasco Spain 27 49 46
Milos Raonic Canada 26 31 47
Joao Sousa Portugal 27 60 48
Lucas Pouille France 27 22 49
Marton Fucsovics Hungary 25 70 50
Sam Querrey United States 27 44 51
Kei Nishikori Japan 23 13 52
Dusan Lajovic Serbia 25 34 53
Guido Pella Argentina 24 25 54
Ugo Humbert France 25 57 55
Felix Auger-Aliassime Canada 23 21 56
Alexei Popyrin Australia 24 97 57
Marius Copil Romania 24 154 58
Philipp Kohlschreiber Germany 23 79 59
Kyle Edmund Great Britain 25 69 60
Tomas Berdych Czech Republic 21 104 61
Pierre-Hugues Herbert France 23 65 62
Christian Garin Chile 22 33 63
Damir Dzumhur Bosnia and Herzegovina 23 93 64
Robin Haase Netherlands 21 163 65
Peter Gojowczyk Germany 22 118 66
Alexander Bublik Kazakhstan 21 56 67
Ivo Karlovic Croatia 20 95 68
Albert Ramos-Vinolas Spain 19 41 69
Andy Murray Great Britain 18 126 70
Tennys Sandgren United States 20 68 71
Egor Gerasimov Belarus 16 98 72
Steve Johnson United States 19 85 73
Lloyd Harris South Africa 18 99 74
Richard Gasquet France 16 61 75
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Played GPI-H7 Ranking® ‘
Name Surname Country Matches ATP Ranking N2
Ricardas Berankis Lithuania 16 66 76
Denis Kudla United States 18 114 77
Feliciano Lopez Spain 17 62 78
llya Ivashka Belarus 17 132 79
Pablo Andujar Spain 16 64 80
Mackenzie McDonald United States 15 130 81
Aljaz Bedene Slovenia 15 58 82
Marco Cecchinato Italy 15 71 83
Jannik Sinner Italy 13 78 84
Guillermo Garcia-Lopez Spain 12 145 85
Hyeon Chung South Korea 14 129 86
Soonwoo Kwon South Korea 13 88 87
Taro Daniel Japan 13 111 88
Leonardo Mayer Argentina 12 92 89
Ernests Gulbis Latvia 13 228 90
Kevin Anderson South Africa 10 91 91
Martin Klizan Slovakia 13 142 92
Casper Ruud Norway 14 54 93
Vasek Pospisil Canada 11 150 94
Pablo Cuevas Uruguay 12 45 95
Roberto Carballes Baena Spain 13 80 96
Lorenzo Sonego Italy 13 52 97
Thomas Fabbiano Italy 12 115 98
Steve Darcis Belgium 12 158 99
Bradley Klahn United States 12 137 100
Prajnesh Gunneswaran India 12 125 101
Matthew Ebden Australia 12 246 102
Juan Ignacio Londero Argentina 11 50 103
Bernard Tomic Australia 11 187 104
Nicolas Jarry Chile 12 77 105
Laslo Djere Serbia 12 38 106
Brayden Schnur Canada 10 107 107
Paolo Lorenzi Italy 9 116 108
Denis Istomin Uzbekistan 10 179 109
Gregoire Barrere France 9 82 110
Henri Laaksonen Switzerland 9 105 111
Marcel Granollers Spain 10 112 112
Evgeny Donskoy Russia 9 113 113
Cedrik-Marcel Stebe Germany 8 166 114
Antoine Hoang France 9 117 115
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Played GPI-H? Ranking® ‘
Name Surname Country Matches ATP Ranking N2
Mikael Ymer Sweden 8 74 116
Jaume Munar Spain €) 86 117
Maximilian Marterer Germany 8 240 118
Jiri Vesely Czech Republic 9 106 119
Janko Tipsarevic Serbia 9 220 120
Guido Andreozzi Argentina 7 133 121
David Ferrer Spain 7 224 122
Yasutaka Uchiyama Japan 7 81 123
Bjorn Fratangelo United States 8 210 124
Malek Jaziri Tunisia 8 203 125
Federico Delbonis Argentina 8 76 126
Jason Jung Chinese Taipei 8 128 127
Ryan Harrison United States 8 304 128
Yuichi Sugita Japan 6 103 129
Hugo Dellien Bolivia 6 75 130
Dominik Koepfer Germany 6 94 131
Kamil Majchrzak Poland 6 101 132
Christopher Eubanks United States 6 230 133
Stefano Travaglia Italy 6 84 134
Corentin Moutet France 6 83 135
Yannick Maden Germany 5 127 136
Sergiy Stakhovsky Ukraine 4 151 137
Mischa Zverev Germany 5 283 138
Matthias Bachinger Germany 4 225 139
Juan Martin Del Potro Argentina 3 123 140
Pedro Sousa Portugal 4 141 141
Dennis Novak Austria 3 109 142
Viktor Troicki Serbia 3 159 143
Thiago Monteiro Brazil 4 89 144
Jozef Kovalik Slovakia 3 140 145
Alejandro Davidovich Fokina Spain 3 87 146
Salvatore Caruso Italy 2 96 147
Daniel Elahi Galan Colombia 2 193 148
Nicolas Mahut France 1 196 149
Attila Balazs Hungary 0 134 150
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ANNEX I
TOP 150 OF THE PERFORMANCE RANKING ON CLAY SURFACES - 2019 SEASON

Played
Surname Country Matches ATP Ranking GPI-C8 Ranking®

Guido
pablo Cuevas
Juan lgnacio | Londero
Rafae
spn | 26 | s
Felix Auger-Aliassime
Diego Schwartzman
Roberto Carballes Baena “
Lorenzo
porgdl | s | w0 |
Ajaz Bedene
Jan-Lennard st
Philpp | Kohischreiber
Basiashvi
Femmando | Verdasco spin |y |

8 GPI-C: Performance ranking on clay surfaces.
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Played
Surname Country Matches ATP Ranking GPI-C8 Ranking®

Fucsovics 36

33
Nisticor
Wawrinks
Carreno Busta

oo | 1 | a5 |
Vedvedev | Rusa | 1 | s |
hachanov ___ Russs | 13 | m
sz 203
At 134
John ilman
Cameron  Norre
Shapovalov
Giles
Guido Andreozzi 133
Frances | Tifoe Unitedstates | 9 | a7
Alejandro Davidovich Fokina n
Thomas Fabbiano n 115
Juan Martin Del Potro n
CedrikMarcel Germany | s
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Played
Country Matches ATP Ranking GPI-C8 Ranking®

Greatprin | 8 | 6 | 76
109 78
Mackenzie McDonald 130
voshitito | Nishioka
Hubert | Hurkacz
163
Tpsarevie seba | 6 | 20
Pouile
Ernests Gulbis 228
vikhail | Kukushin
Paolo Lorenzi n 116
gernard ustaia |6 | aw
Sergiy Stakhovsky 151
Aex De Minaur
Vannick 127
Ugo Humbert
Hexe
Ricardss _ eranki Athaia |3 | e
wischa 283
Peter Gojowczyk n 118

Surname
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Played
Name Surname ‘ Country Matches ATP Ranking GPI-C8 Ranking® ‘

116
Bachinger 225 118
158
Sandgren nitedstates | 2 | e
Fratangelo 210
mda |1 | s
e | o | a1
GreatBrin | o | 1%
Southkoea |0 | 129
Ssouthatica | o | o1
Schnur Craa | o0 | o 142
Yasutaka Uchiyama n 144
Yuichi sugita dapan | o | 103 146
Majchrzak Polend | o | 101 148

Viktor Troicki Serbia 0 159 150

\Y Karlovic

o

Matthias

Feliciano

Alexander Bublik

Steve

Tennys

Prajnesh Gunneswaran

Andy

Hyeon

Kevin Anderson

Brayden
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ANNEX 111

tennis e, salt

TOP 150 OF THE PERFORMANCE RANKING ON GRASS SURFACES - 2019 SEASON

Surname Country Matches ATP Ranking | GPI-G° Ranking® J,
Matteo Berrettini Italy 14 8 1
Roger Federer Switzerland 12 3 2
David Goffin Belgium 13 11 3
Gilles Simon France 12 55 4
Felix Auger-Aliassime Canada 11 21 5
Milos Raonic Canada 10 31 6
Sam Querrey United States 10 44 7
Roberto Bautista Agut Spain 9 9 8
Taylor Fritz United States 10 32 9
Ugo Humbert France 10 57 10
Miomir Kecmanovic Serbia 10 59 11
Jordan Thompson Australia 10 63 12
Pierre-Hugues | Herbert France 9 65 13
Jan-Lennard Struff Germany 9 35 14
Andreas Seppi Italy 9 72 15
Adrian Mannarino France 9 43 16
Fernando Verdasco Spain 9 49 17
Novak Djokovic Serbia 7 2 18
Lucas Pouille France 8 22 19
Steve Johnson United States 9 85 20
Daniil Medvedev Russia 8 5 21
Tennys Sandgren United States 8 68 22
Thomas Fabbiano Italy 8 115 23
Denis Kudla United States 8 114 24
Daniel Evans Great Britain 7 42 25
Mikhail Kukushkin Kazakhstan 8 67 26
Guido Pella Argentina 7 25 27
Joao Sousa Portugal 8 60 28
Lorenzo Sonego Italy 7 52 29
Jo-Wilfried Tsonga France 7 29 30
Rafael Nadal Spain 6 1 31
Hubert Hurkacz Poland 7 37 32
Alexander Bublik Kazakhstan 7 56 33
Feliciano Lopez Spain 7 62 34
Karen Khachanov Russia 7 17 35

9 GPI-G: Performance ranking on grass surfaces.
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Surname Country Matches ATP Ranking | GPI-G° Ranking® {,
John Isner United States 6 19 36
Richard Gasquet France 7 61 37
Borna Coric Croatia 6 28 38
Matthew Ebden Australia 7 246 39
Marecel Granollers Spain 6 112 40
Nicolas Jarry Chile 6 77 41
Kei Nishikori Japan 5 13 42
Benoit Paire France 6 24 43
Diego Schwartzman Argentina 6 14 44
Marton Fucsovics Hungary 6 70 45
Viktor Troicki Serbia 5 159 46
Kyle Edmund Great Britain 6 69 47
John Millman Australia 6 48 48
Prajnesh Gunneswaran India 6 125 49
Stefanos Tsitsipas Greece 5 6 50
Kevin Anderson South Africa 5 91 51
Mischa Zverev Germany 5 283 52
Alex De Minaur Australia 5 18 53
Robin Haase Netherlands 5 163 54
Nick Kyrgios Australia 5 30 55
Christian Garin Chile 5 33 56
Bernard Tomic Australia 5 187 57
Alexander Zverev Germany 5 7 58
Cameron Norrie Great Britain 5 53 59
Jeremy Chardy France 5 51 60
Marin Cilic Croatia 4 39 61
Peter Gojowczyk Germany 5 118 62
Pablo Carreno Busta Spain 4 27 63
Reilly Opelka United States 4 36 64
Stan Wawrinka Switzerland 4 16 65
Gael Monfils France 4 10 66
Roberto Carballes Baena Spain 4 80 67
Damir Dzumhur Bosnia and Herzegovina 4 93 68
Nikoloz Basilashvili Georgia 4 26 69
Frances Tiafoe United States 4 47 70
llya Ivashka Belarus 3 132 71
Laslo Djere Serbia 4 38 72
Aljaz Bedene Slovenia 4 58 73
Jiri Vesely Czech Republic 3 106 74
Bradley Klahn United States 4 137 75
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Surname Country Matches ATP Ranking | GPI-G° Ranking® {,
Nicolas Mahut France 3 196 76
Fabio Fognini Italy 3 12 77
Kamil Majchrzak Poland 3 101 78
Radu Albot Moldova 4 46 79
Alexei Popyrin Australia 3 97 80
Ivo Karlovic Croatia 3 95 81
Steve Darcis Belgium 3 158 82
Janko Tipsarevic Serbia 3 220 83
Pablo Cuevas Uruguay 3 45 84
Jaume Munar Spain 4 86 85
Juan Ignacio Londero Argentina 3 50 86
Sergiy Stakhovsky Ukraine 3 151 87
Guido Andreozzi Argentina 3 133 88
Philipp Kohlschreiber Germany 3 79 89
Dominik Koepfer Germany 2 94 90
Corentin Moutet France 2 83 91
Christopher Eubanks United States 2 230 92
Denis Shapovalov Canada 3 15 93
Leonardo Mayer Argentina 2 92 94
Ernests Gulbis Latvia 3 228 95
Ricardas Berankis Lithuania 2 66 96
Andrey Rublev Russia 2 23 97
Marco Cecchinato Italy 3 71 98
Gregoire Barrere France 2 82 99
Grigor Dimitrov Bulgaria 2 20 100
Denis Istomin Uzbekistan 2 179 101
Brayden Schnur Canada 2 107 102
Dusan Lajovic Serbia 2 34 103
Federico Delbonis Argentina 2 76 104
Salvatore Caruso Italy 2 96 105
Juan Martin Del Potro Argentina 1 123 106
Jozef Kovalik Slovakia 2 140 107
Yoshihito Nishioka Japan 1 73 108
Yasutaka Uchiyama Japan 1 81 109
Thiago Monteiro Brazil 1 89 110
Lloyd Harris South Africa 1 99 111
Paolo Lorenzi Italy 1 116 112
Dennis Novak Austria 1 109 113
Jannik Sinner Italy 1 78 114
Jason Jung Chinese Taipei 1 128 115
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Dominic Thiem Austria 1 4 116
Vasek Pospisil Canada 1 150 117
Albert Ramos-Vinolas Spain 1 41 118
Pablo Andujar Spain 1 64 119
Soonwoo Kwon South Korea 1 88 120
Marius Copil Romania 1 154 121
Yuichi Sugita Japan 1 103 122
Martin Klizan Slovakia 1 142 123
Hugo Dellien Bolivia 1 75 124
Tomas Berdych Czech Republic 1 104 125
Malek Jaziri Tunisia 1 203 126
Filip Krajinovic Serbia 1 40 127
Cedrik-Marcel | Stebe Germany 1 166 128
Casper Ruud Norway 1 54 129
Alejandro Davidovich Fokina | Spain 1 87 130
Taro Daniel Japan 0 111 131
Attila Balazs Hungary 0 134 132
Henri Laaksonen Switzerland 0 105 133
David Ferrer Spain 0 224 134
Mackenzie McDonald United States 0 130 135
Daniel Elahi Galan Colombia 0 193 136
Stefano Travaglia Italy 0 84 137
Maximilian Marterer Germany 0 240 138
Mikael Ymer Sweden 0 74 139
Yannick Maden Germany 0 127 140
Pedro Sousa Portugal 0 141 141
Guillermo Garcia-Lopez Spain 0 145 142
Antoine Hoang France 0 117 143
Matthias Bachinger Germany 0 225 144
Ryan Harrison United States 0 304 145
Bjorn Fratangelo United States 0 210 146
Egor Gerasimov Belarus 0 98 147
Andy Murray Great Britain 0 126 148
Hyeon Chung South Korea 0 129 149
Evgeny Donskoy Russia 0 113 150
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